Medium-sized Computer-controlled Cycle Machine
with Input Function
RBIEFY A o7y (ATBEEAE)

AMS-224C
AMS-224P

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

' 1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- ”0.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the .corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—Y YA PMIFABIWELT

1L URARR—Y0#0L, #02 FOHE, ~—IFO R ORAL ISFHMT v,
HEMORFIZ, EEERL, 01, 25FDHEIR. R (A —-bMIV) 2RLET,
HERO ( ) IR, US4 BALTYWATFESTHD I 2E®klLET.
ASAPAR—TD=———— Bz, HIBTHA3eERLZET.

Ll

29194305
No.1123-01




CONTENTS

B /4
1 FRAME & MISOELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ................. .. 1
B - MBI (1)
% PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS () ................ .. . .. . 3
FEES - SMEERSE (2)
% PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS @) ............... ... . . . . 5
EER - SMERIR (3)
# PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (4) ............... . . . 6
R - SMEEERE (4) :
> MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS ..............................._ | 7
"B - shERE
6 PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS -..........c.cocoovoivoeeo 9
o X XEIG
- SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(D) .................c.oco 11
© FHEIBE (1) .
5 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS() ... 13
TH#BIE (2) ‘
§ WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .15
Yoo e
10- TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... . | 17
230 - KR
HXTYOOMPONENTS (1) e 19
X—YmE (1) '
H4X7Y COMPONENTS (2) oo 21
K~YBHR (2)
13- CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............................ .. 23
WY 5%
14 LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ...........ooiiinasse oo 25
B
18- SENSOR COMPONENTS ... 27
£ U HER
16- PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS ........ooovoiiiiiiiiins oo .29
7 —BA{R
17. TABLE COMPONENTS ... ... e 31
i BT
16 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ...........oiuinaeiee oo 33
R THEEB R
19.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ............coooovvnrooooeo 35
B8Ry 2 2 Bg
20- OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS .............ooovrrrarienen o 36

BERY 7 2%



21. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS ...ttt et e e 37

HARBR

22.POWER SUPPLY & CORD COMPONENTS ... ...otiit ittt 39
EBIR - 3— FER

23. PEDAL & ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS . .................. 41
REN - BEA B AR

24. ACCESSORIES PART COMPONENTS ...\ ovtit it e 43
B SRR

25. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS ...ttt et it e e e 45
AT s VR

26. AMS~—224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (1) « v\ttt ittt eiie e e i, 47
AMS—22 4 PHBMAMBKR (1)

27. AMS—224P EXCLUSIVE PART COMPONENTS (2) ..ottt e e 49
AMS —2 2 4 PERIRMEMER (2)
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .ottt e e e e e 51

)|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

SHE - AREEBEGR (1)




1 B1104-223-CA0  TOP COVER, FRONT ASM. YYRYHN -XT 73 1

2 B1104-223-C00  TOP COVER, FRONT YTAVIN' - (N

3 B3201-210-0A0  STOP LATCH ASM. Vit yyay (n

4 B3203-210-000 CAM FASES T (n

5 B3204-210-000 SPINDLE 1h9%y° 7 (1)

6 B3205-210-000 CUSHION AV @)

7 B3206-210-000  SCREW STUD INIEY 28 4 A S (1

8 B3207-210-000 TRIP LATCH {hY% FIVEYLAL (N

9 B3208-210-000 SPRING A {hY% FIVEYEL Nk A (N
10 B3208-280-000 BOBBIN WINDER ADJUSTING SCREW VDS A4 (n
I1 B3209-210-000 SPRING B {F9% FavkJaf N B (N
12 B3210-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {NI%Y 2% 4 (n
13 B3211-210-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ANEVAD A (n
14 B3212-210-000 FRICTION WHEEL ANE VAN A ()
15 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING BV MM R (N
16 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING hAu-3 7 Covy” €))
17 NS-6110530-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHs+Yh 11/64-40 (1)
18 PS-0150065-KP  SPRING PIN 1.5X6 Z7°9vy ety 1.5X6 (n
19 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
20 SS-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
21 SS-9111020-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 OyH7% Wk 11/64-40 L=10 (N
22 TA-0850604-R0  RUBBER PLUG F ALY (1
23 WP-0651056-SH  WASHER 6.5X11X1 L% H 2 6.5X11X1 (n
24 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1M%%Y 14 (1
25 B1105-220-00A FACE PLATE AT AN - 1
26 B1107-223-C00  BELT COVER AN - 1
27 B1109-223-C00  TOP COVER, REAR YIRAYHN -9I0 1
28 B1117-220-000 FACE PLATE GASKET AVTTHN = NTRY 1
29 B1122-220-00B  COVER (A) FHATHAN -A) 1
30 B1123-220-00B  COVER (B) FhAyThn -(B) 1
31 B1124-220-000 GASKET A FIAFIHNT - NIRY A 1
32 B1125-220-000 GASKET B FHAFTHN - N YRV B 1
33 B1128-210-00B SWITCH COVER £I7" 24y F NUITA 4HA - 1
34 B1142-223-C00 FIXING PLATE A YO¥nT 13541 4A 1
35 B1143-223-C00  FIXING PLATE B YU¥nT 1374148 1
36 B1178-191-000 FACE PLATE DRESSING TABLE AR FII-NY I
37 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $ 0T RY% FAT IR M4 L=8 4
38 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAT 23y M4X0.7 L=6 2
39 SS-4090715-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=17 FA 3 9/64-40 L=7 2
40 SS-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat 2y 11/64-40 L=T 4
41 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 Fa 33 11/64-40 L=8 4
42 SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 FAt Y 11/64~40 L=10 4
43 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 Far 2y 11/64-40 L=10 4
44 SS-4111015-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 ' 23 11/64-40 L=10 3
45 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
46 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 S 7 % 4.3%X9X0.8 2
47 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5%8X0.5 ¥ % 4.5%8X0.5 4
48 WT-0430002-KN  WASHER M4 AVES i 1 4
49 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v5¥ 4% 4.5X10X0.8 4
50 291-45505 THREADING SHELL AMS-215C {p3FI~) 1
51 B1405-012-000 CAP ¥y I
52 TA-0850604-R0O  RUBBER PLUG F ALY 2
53 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAY 1
54 TA-1250406-R0O  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 FAYY D=12.5 L=4 3
55 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
56 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v7¥ F % 4.5X8X0.5 4



(2

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - SMESRAGR (2)




1 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1 7Y 14 1
2 B1115-232-0A0  FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 241 AhFI-Y 43 2
3 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {MFI-3%5 (4)
4 B3123-352-000  THREAD TENSION ROD {bFa-7% - (2)
5 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING A 41 {hFI-F N % (2)
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {bF3-Y FYb (2)
7 B1123-280-000 FIRST TUREAD GUIDE 2 44F {NTVHA 1
8 B1125-215-P00  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE L B4W7VH4 1
9 B1126-552-000  ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-4 ANV A 1
10 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h 4 JVF4B 1
11 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 1TV H 1
12 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 nyhr#I 9/64-40 1
13 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayH7FI 9/64-40 1
14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhr+yh 15/64-28 1
15 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 A3y 9/64-40 L=6 1
16 SS-4150915-SP~  SCREW 15/64-28 L=0 FAT 2y 15/64-28 L=9 1
17 S5S-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
18 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YAEFEY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
19 #01 SS-8090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 FARY* 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
20 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. ] 441 4 TvH 1
21 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYE VAN - 1
22 B2431-215-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1M%) IVIN % 1
23 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LIN N R FI-EIRY 1
24 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nYhrFYL 11/64-40 1
25 B1502-224-C00  PRESSER PLATE L ERE 1
26 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ayh77F% Wb M6 L=8 2
27 B1503-223-C00  SCREW AHTLRIF1 R 4
28 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FN XY 15/64-28 L 1
29 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 L33y 11/64-40 2
30 SS-8110560-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 MARY* 11/64-40 L=4, 2
31 TA-1470704-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
32 WP-0621016~SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 b5 % 6.2X13X1 1
33 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4 7vH 1
34 SS-7111120-TP  SCREW Yhe33y 2
35 B2568-223-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT I7¥2-7" ¥z 1
36 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¢ 5¥ 7 % 4.5X10%0.8 2
37 B1504-224-C00  PRESSER PLATE SHEET AHI AT~} 1
38 #02 B1145-210-000 INSTALLING BASE MANEHT MIVER 4 1
39 #02 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI MAHIAA 1
40 “#02 B1132-521-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING NN AFT4E N 3 1
41 #02 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 2V3¥ D=3.8 H=5.5 I
42 #02 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YIe33y" 9/64-40 L=8,5 1
43 #05 B1143-210-000 LABEL b FanLIn k 1
44 #03 CM-3002003-01  SAFETY LABEL, 5(SMALL). 7VE VIat A 5(Yav) 1
45 #04 CM-3002003-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,6 (SMALL). 7VE vIN b 6(Yay) 1
46 #03 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). NFIIZFAULT-N(25) 1
47 #05 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) ey Fav{y-4(25) 1

NOTE (E&D)

#01...S & H TYPE
#02...G TYPE
#03...FOR DOMESTIC USE
#04. .. FOR EXPORT
#05...FOR JE

S, Hiffr
G L%
EHA
Byt
JEF



3.FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BEER - SMEERALR (3)

16

REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ___ DESCRIPTION X _y_ A _4________ @y
1 B1108-224-C00 FEED BASE COVER 2958 4 - 2
2 B1188-224-CAOD X MOVEMENT UPPER COVER ASM. X{b 99zhnt -73 2
3 B1153-223-C00 MOVEMENT COVER b 9an - 1
4 B1154-223-C00 MOVEMENT COVER STAY Y IRy S 1
5 B1155-223-C00 FIXING PLATE b vhn -37144 1
[ B1156-223-C00 FIXING PLATE B N 9hN -37 1 4B 2
7 B1157-215-000 MOVEMENT COVER PLATE Y IR VML 2P 2
8 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #5%¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 8
9 B1180-223-C00 RAIL INSTALLING PLATE 3 3N -L-AhA(E 2

10 B1181-224-C00 RAIL X A2V8 4§53 3hnt -L-1X 2
T1 B1193-223-C00 GUIDE RAIL CLICK BN =AY 1
12 B1182-223-C00 RAIL GUIDE E ARy N R B M 6 N 2
13 B1183-224-C00 RAIL Y V8 453 abnt -L-RY 2
14 D2522-232-D00 PIN YNITY A4hA Y 2
15 B1198-229-000 FEED BASE COVER HOLDING RUBBER A2V5 4 AN -0y 17 3 2
16 B1189-224-C00 RATL GUIDE X B 9in =U-Ah b X 2
17 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7°Yvy ey 1,5X6 8
18 B1187-224-CAQ LOWER COVER ASM. X{b 992hne -23 2
19 SH-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT 23y M3X0.5 L=4 2
20 SM-7030450-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 YALF13y" M3X0.5 L=3.5 2
21 SS-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥5%° 11/64-40 L=8 10
22 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%9° 11/64-40 L=8 4
23 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY 11/64-40 L=8 8
24 $S-4110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 Fat iy 11/64-40 L=9 4
25 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA* %y 3/16-28 L=6 2
26 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 74 ) % 4.5X10X0.8 4
27 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 52y 11/64-40 L=6 8
28 SS-7111120-TP SCREW ALY 8
29 WP-0330501-5B WASIER M3 LI b R Ih kYA M3 2

8

WP-0450000-SD

WASHER 4.5X8X0.5

L% b % 4.5X8X0.5



e e s e e i s} o e s St e 8 o e Y o L m——a e \

SEER - AMasBHGR (4)

REF.NO __NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _ _____ DESCRIPTILON _________ e ¥y X _ 4 ______ _ &y _
1 B1111-220-000-A BED HINGE LA A0 2
2 B1112-224-C00  NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER NILREY” AN ~ 1
3 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER NILBET” b -Fix 2
4 B1121-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER, RIGHT NIEFY 3hn -3 (%) 2
5 B1115-220-000 RUBBER PAD A B YUYV 2 AA 2
6 B1120-223-C00  HING SHAFT NP AN S A 1
7 B1121-223-C0A  COVER SUPPORTER, LEFT MYEET 3N -Hx (& D) 2
8 B1132-223-C00  COVER BASE NIEEY 3N -4 4 4
9 B1159~223-C00  TABLE COVER, REAR F=7"Wyyuhn - 1

10 B1170-224-C00  AUXILIARY COVER SHEET PUAREY N =T} 1
11 NM-6120011-SF  NUT Ml2 oynsFyh Ml12 192 4
12 SM-5051400-SC  SCREW M5 L=14 h7A%Y" M6X0.8 L=14 6
13 SM-9124503-SB SCREW M12 L=45 uyHsE b M12 L=45 4
14 SS-1110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ¥7%¥° 11/64-40 L=8 2
15 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 742y 11/64-40 L=6 14
16 S585-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 ovh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=9 12
17 S§-9121010-TP  SCREW IH7E kb 2
18 SL-9061291-SE ~ WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=12 ¥ RxuvhsE b 8
19 SS-9151240-SN SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 uyhyE kb 15/64-28. 2
20 WP-0620656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y33 % 5.2X9.5K0.6 14
21 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 L4 A" % 5.2X9.56X0.6 12
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 by A% I EIN M8 10
23 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 &8 M M 8
24 WS-1253010~KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 nex¥ At 12.5X21.6X3 4



5. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - gHERAMR

//’

———— A
N

J%~;;__
\&

v




e e e e e e e m e o e e e e e e e e e oo e e P S A O A oly o
1 B1201-223-C00 MAIN SHAFT ¥y 1
2 B1209-220-0A0 GENERATOR STATOR ASM. AT VR 2F-4- 93 1
3 $S-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAXY* 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
4 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAXY* 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
5 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT WYy ITARL 1
5 BT204-210-UAD BUSHING, REAK bR AR LR T
7 B1203-223-C00 BUSHING INTERMEDIATE 99 PFHAR 1
8 $S-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyh77+% Ab 15/64-28 1
9 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 84777% Ab 9/32-28L=16.5 1

10 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 Z3Zh9% D=14.72 W=12 73 2
I BTZ05-2ZT0-UBA HAND WHEEL ASH. Y SEYAR SRUEY T
12 B1205-210-0AA HAND WHEEL ASM, WAEVARAICHE (1
13 M4007-110-0AB HAGNET FITTING BASE B ASHM, I 39h bYYFL 4 B 23 (1)
14 B1208-210-0A0 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE ASM. 30" 3INMUITE 45" 9(A) (1)
15 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA3Y* 15/64-28 L=15 (2)
T8 SS-GTITZI0-SP SCREW 11764-40 L=17 7%y 11/64-40L=12 [VIN
17 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% 4" % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 B1401-210-000 NEEDLE BAR ME Y 1
19 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL AYE - AR 1
20 #04 B1405-210-000 THREAD GUIDE A MF Y {b7vi4 A )
21 BT4T4-732-000 SQUARE BLOCK FE RN 1
22 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL Y - YaARA 1
23 B1411-552-0A0 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASM. MF R I3 1
24 B1901-210-0B0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. yvy Fuk v 1
25 B1407-210-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NYE Y I5v) (1
28 BT404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NI - 777707 [@9)
27 B1901-210-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YUIFVE Y F¥T (1)
28 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYe'Y 93v7 (1)
29 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCRER [T 254 (1)
30 #01 B1905-541-A00 NEEDLE BEARING, A FURTY Z-h AR 7YV (1)
31 FOT BT905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARTNG FIU Y SERAN 797 [99)
32 #01 B1905-541-C00 NEEDLE BEARING FUEY 2-b AN 7YY (1)
33 #o1 B1905-541-D00 NEEDLE BEARING FUE Y Z-b AN 7YY (n
34 #01 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) MY 2R -Unt - ATTIVST A (1)
35 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B Y 2Rt -Lnt - N 7YYI B (1)
36 FOT BT41T-304- GC DRI RN 2R [9))]
37 #01 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) YR AN TR P2 & N
38 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL PANETANE 21 1
39 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 FA3Y* 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
40 B1804-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYe v 25y 1
1 BIZ2I-T7T-000 NEEDLE ROD CRARK WASHER AE =777 99T - T
42 SS-7151120-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 TALIRY" 15/64-28 L=11 1
43 $5-6090670-TP SCREN 9/64-40 L=6 v333 9/64-40 L=6 1
44 $5-7080510~TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 LIy’ 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
45 $S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 UyAIE Ah 1/4-40 L=12 1
A SS-BEEUGI0-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=5 FXX 174-40 =% T
47 #10 B2312-220-000 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {hark 27 1
48 $5-5090833-TP SCREW uyhrEe Ah 2
49 B2401-205-000 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {h¥yHA 1
50 $5-8661012-TP SCREW FARY 2
51 TS=T4707T0-SH THRUST COLLAR ASK. D=14. 72 W=7 T7AN07 D=14. T2 W=T 7% T
52 #02 HDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 nY DPX5 #14 1
53 B1206-210-A00 COUNTERWEIGHT Y7424 1
54 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING Y9y ZFALN TYVI° 2
55 B1212-223-C00 AUXILIARY PULLY ¥ 37" -~ 1
56 BI2T3-223-C00 PULLY SHAFT 7 87 ~0-F 7 T
57 B1214-223-C00 FIXING PLATE 7 37° -Y-nyr4{4 1
58 B1215-223-C00 SPRING ) 377 -)-%h YNt} 1
59 B1606-155-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING, REA AN A2V 7 9ynAaL 1
60 B1811-059-A00 HOOK CONNECTING SHAFT MIGHTER A VUEIY ) 344-A 1
61 BIBTT-U59-BU0 HOUK CONNECTING SHAFT WIGHTER FX V5V 7 I15-8 T
62 D1230-555-B0A NEEDLE BEARING A WYY Z-h AN TIVS A 2
63 #01 D1230-555-B0B NEEDLE BEARING (B) Yy ) =P AN TIVST B 2
64 #o1 D!1230-555-B0C NEEDLE BEARING (C) IIY Y =R AN TIVS C 2
65 #01 D1230-555-B0D NEEDLE BEARING D WYy == AN TIVS D 2
55 SB-TUS0004-00 CLUTCH BEARTNG TV TIITT T

67 SD-0601051-SP HIGE SCREW D=6 H=13 4" v3¥" D=6 H=10,5 1

68 $5-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$F%Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 4

69 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3¥" 11/64-40 L=5 4

70 $S-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 pA2Y 1/4-40 L=10 2

T TIT-TI309 BRACKET INSTALLING COLLAR TR F7- T
72 #03 HC-2005010-00 NEEDLE #100 nY 134 100 1
73 #05 B1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE MF ILETYI (TR 1
74 #06 MDP-170B1800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPXL7 #18 1

75 #11 B2312-210-A00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH {h2hA JoF 1

76 708 RC-372001T-00 NEEDLE T35XT7 #T10 Y SYS355TID T

77 #07 HDP-170B2300 NEEDLE DPX17 #23 nY DPX17 #23 1

78 #08 MC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 nY SY3355 160 1

79 #11 B1401-210-A00 NEEDLE BAR AE Y !

NOTE (#:3) #01....SELECTIVE PART BRI R
#02....8 TYPE(EXCEPT JE) S (JE2BL)
#03....S TYPE(FOR JE) S{ts (J E@
#04....S TYPE S Bk
#05....H & G TYPE H, Git#
#06....H TYPE(EXCEPT JE) His (JE2RL)
#07....G TYPE(EXCEPT JE) Gt (JE£8&L)
#08....H TYPE(FOR JE) Hi:# (J E@mi)
#09....G TYPE(FOR JE) Gig (J ERA)
#10....5 & H TYPE S, His
#11....COHMON USE PART FOR #07 & £09 #07, 4093838



6. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
i x X BEMR

@@




1 #02  B1601-220-00H INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H Fh4#zH 1

2 B1602-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD FhAgz pyb 1

3 B1603-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER ROD ARM A% Oyh By 1
4 B1604-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER SHAFT FhrgT a9h vy g 1

5 B1605-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER BUSHING FAART A9h G 4 A 2

6 B1606-220-000 POSTITIONING LINK FHEFT A75AVV7 1

7 B1608-220-000 GUIDE BRACKET IRy &% 1

8 B1609-220-000 CAM FHAAFL HA 1

9 B1610-220-000 L-SHAPED LINK FHAFT Ly R Yvs 1
10 B1611-224-000 SPRING FIEL N 3 1
11 B1612-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK A FAEFL VVIA 1
12 B1613-220-000 SUSPENSION LINK B 4%z VVIB 1
13 B1614-220-000 SPACER FIAPT AN - 1
14 B1615-224-000 PRESSER BAR AR kY 1
15 B1616-220-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER FAATL K Y YEAAN 1
16 B1620-224-000 LIFTING LINK FAIT 75 0y I
17 B1621-224-000 CONNECTING LINK FIERT TH VYIY 4R 1
18 B1622-224-0A0 CONNECTING LINK ARM ASM, IARBETE VUEYYF FYat 1
19 B1627-220-000 LINK PIVOT PIN FARBE TH VYY) YTV Y 1
20 B1628-220-000 CYLINDER SUPPORT SCREW FIAFT IR IRy 1
21 PA-1603003-A0 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER CYLINDER I7-30va - I
22 B1625-224-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE FIAFT IV - Fyok 1
23 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,2 & vzy D=6,35 H=3,2 1
24 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YLAvE-2 Ju .5
25 PC-0105080-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -b avhp-7 2
26 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AL Favty 33 I
27 110-71701 NUT AT Favxy 33 Fyb 1
28 D1455-055-B00 CONNECTING STUD 9ksY wybe byryy s 1
29 D1456-055-B00 HINGE SCREW yksY ayh & viy 1
30 D1457-055-B00 WASHER VYRYY 4 R VAYT R R 1
31 RO-0481901-00 RUBBER RING oy I
32 WP-0612066-SP WASHER 6. 1X11X2 v59 A 3 6. 1X11X2 1
33 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayhsFYN 11/64-40 1
34 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 ayhs+yh 16/64-28 1
35 $5-6150710-SP SCREW SZYA 1
36 SS-7091110-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 YAty 9/64-40 L=10.5 I
37 S§S-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IMLI3Y 11/64-40 L=14 1
38 SS-7661540-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=15.0 ATy 1/4-40 L=15 1
39 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3y 1/4-40 L=6 2
40 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3,2 4 viy' D=6.35 H=3.2 2
41 SD-0640321-TP AINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 5V3y D=6.35 H=3.2 4
42 S§D-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 8 vy 1
43 CS-111101C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=11.11 W=10 Z7Zh4 D=11.11 W=10 43 1
44 B1629-224-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FIRET TYHE Y 1
45 B4711-220-00A AIR TUBE LABEL JO1 I7-F1-7° 5a° J01 1
46 B4711-220-00B ATR TUBE LABEL JO2Z I7-F1-7° 5A° KJ02 I
47 #01  §S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IALTRYS 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
48 #01  SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=2.1 & yxy* D=5.5 H=2.1 1
49 SD-0640321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
50 #03 B1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G IIAYL G 1
51 #01 B1646-223-C00 CONNECTING ROD FIRYLTI VAR Y 1
52 #01 B1612-215-000 LIFTING SPRING PLATE FARPITY N RNIYS(A 1
53 #01 B1626-215-000 PRESSER LIFTING SPRING FIRYITI N % 1
54 #0I  B1641-215-000 PRESSER PLATE IIAVTATESY 14 1
55 #01 B1642-215-000 SPRING B FIA4In 3 B 1
56 #01 B1644-215-000 HINGE SCREW FAEFIVVIR V33T I
57 #01 B1645-215-000 PRESSER LINK FhA¥zyvyan 1
58 #01 B3228-771-00B BOBBIN WINDER SPACER 1h3% 28" -3- 1
59 #01  SD-0550501-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=5 4 v3y' D=5.5 H=b 1
60 #01  SD-0720321-TP HINGE SCREW 2 vy 1
61 B1634-210-000 FINGER GUARD vy -r I
62 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 LI¥ A R ah AYA M4 2

NOTE (#EE) #01....H & G TYPE H, Gf#
#02....S & H TYPE S, Hit#
#03....G TYPE G 1tk

— 10 —



7.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(1)
TEkEEE (1)




1 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N AR LA - AT TPV A 1
2 #01 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B AY IR =LAt - AT 7YV B 1
3 #01 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C LA M 7 RN S 7 A 1
4 #01 B1411-804-~D00 BEARING (D) A IR -UAt - At 7YY 1
5 B1430-180-A00 NEEDLE BEARING IV MY 2R A 2
[ FOT BT430-T80-B00 NEEDLE BEARING TV N IR 9 SNk A
7 #01 B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VAT VAN A Al B S ) 2
8 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING VISRV VAR 5o I BAN § 2
9 #02 B1805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1
10 . B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER I8y ) AFANTY Y - 1
TT BISTT-223-TAK SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT A ASH. YES NG AN5IT 9 A T
12 #01 BI811-223-CAB SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT B ASH. YEY INT MIFYT 9 B 1
13 #01 B1811-223-CAC SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT C ASH. IR INAREIT Y C 1
14 #o1 B1811-223-CAY SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Y.ASK. YRV IMTAREIT DY 1
15 #01 B1811-223-CAZ SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Z ASM, YRV I AT Y Z 1
T #05 BI81Z-205-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER [ SEZ T
17 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING AAE R =-b M 1YY 1
18 BI814-215-000 SHUTTLE AR 1
19 #05 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING TE 3 99N} 1
20 #05 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. IhE R AT yYa1y 1
21 F02 BI8T8-205-000 SHUTTLE FIT A I
22 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT AR Y FI-EIY S 1
23 B1820-280-000 [NNER HOOK PRESSER, RIGHT FhE Y A9x 7¥0 3% 1
24 B1821-280-000 INNER HOOX PRESSER, LEFT IhE R AL 7¥7 kR 1
25 #02 B1823-280-000 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING HE Y AT N 3 2
75 702 BT8Z8-205-040 BOBETR CASE ASK, AR T
27 B1847-223-C00 BUSHING, REAR JEY AR {
28 CS-080081F-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFANT 43 1
29 PS-0250162-KH SPRING PIN 2.5X16 7Yy ety 2,5X16 2
30 SS-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v3%¥" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
31 SS-612TZ12-TP SCREW 371628 L=1Z.0 95775+ W% 3716-28 L=12 I
32 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 t53y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
33 §8-7110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 IALTEY 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YhEFRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 Y35 4 % 35 &N M5 1
36 WP-0052616-3D WASHER 975XT4.8XZ2.6 v7¥ % 9.5X14.8%X2.6 T
37 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING P1N AYAN - A$In FE Y 1
38 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AVAN - RFIN R A )
39 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AIIN - F9IN 3 B 1
40 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP ATHN - (93) i
7] #02 BZ425-215-0A0 REEDLE PLATE ASH. NELRE] T
42 #03 B2425-215-0AB NEEDLE PLATE H ASM. HY3y nY14s3 I
43 #04 B2425-215-0AC NEEDLE PLATE G ASM. Gy3ay nY14s3 1
44 B2425-215-000 NEEDLE PLATE ny42 (n
45 #02 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 4b (1
1% F03 B2426-210-008 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NTFEAY 99
47 #04 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE A3 NUTH B AL (1)
48 #05 B2424-210-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFAZ (n
49 #04 B2424-210-A00 FIX KNIFE IF{AX n
50 #05 B2421-205-0A0 MOVING KNIFE ASM. b UARTYT Y (1)
5T #04 BZ42T-2T0-AAD MOVING KNTFE CONPL, F oAz 593 9 [4¥]
52 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK M 9AZ Yvy n
53 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING MY b -yyoe (1)
54 #05 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL M40 b - (¥39) 93 (1)
55 #04 B2416-210-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER, SMALL 1MV N -(Fa9) (1)
56 BZ414-280-000 KOVING KNITFE DRIVING LEVER TN =& 1) (1)
57 B2419-280-000 MOBING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK S b 9AZ YV (n
58 B2420-280-000 MOVING KNIFE CONNECTING LINK P b 9AZ YyoEt Y (1)
59 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT 1h¥Y VA -3 7 (1)
60 B2423-280-00A HOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AXF A FA (1)
[} FOT B2423-280-008 MOVIRG KNITE WASHER B NN 82
62 #01 B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-XXFNRC (1)
63 88-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $737 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)
64 §S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
65 S5-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
66 SS-TIT0720-1P SCREW 11764-40°L=7 YAYFFy 11764-40 L=7 [€))
67 #05 SD-0600101-TP HINGE SCREW vy (1)
68 #04 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b 9AZR VR (1
69 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 38 5 2 (1)
70 $8-1110640-TP SCRE® 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $3%%° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
7T 703 BI8T8-205-A08 TRNNER HOOK (H) iVEDEZ Mk T
72 #06 135-12405 SPRING Ik IAFTAINT G 2
73 #04 B1805-210-A00 BOBBIN ey 1
74 #04 B1812-210-000 SCREW DRIVER b FAN - 1
75 #04 BI815-210-000 INNER HOOK UPPER SPRING ARAY YIN 3 !
78 F04 BI8T7-210-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING B A3K. FAE NAFIBFITY I
77 #04 B1818-210-000 SHUTTLE b v 1
78 #04 B1828-210-0A0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FUvr-z 3 1
79 #03 BI805-205-00B BOBBIN ey 1
80 #03 B1828-205-0AA BOBBIN CASE ASH. FAZEV VR 1
NOTE (#%82) #01....SELECTIVE PART BIRED &
#02....8 TYPE Skt
#03..,.H TYPE H{t#4
#04....G TYPE G{tH2
#05,,..COMMON USE PART FOR #02 & #03 #02, #034L5%
#06....COMMON USE PART FOR #03 & #04 #03, 404 355F

—~12 —



8. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS(2)
THBEER (2)

42




1 B1805-223-C00 0SCILLAOR YEY 74A7Y2 1

2 B1832-223-C00 BEARING A AX7929° 797A 1

3 B1833-223-C00 BEARING B A%792y° 7948 1

4 B1834-223-C00 CAM DRIVER SHAFT YRV JA 1

5 B1835-223-C00 ECCENTRIC CAM JEY NIV A 1

6 B1836-223-C00 OSCILLAING SHAFT Ax79357 % I

7 B1837-223-C00 CRANK LOD YEY 995y 709% 1

8 B1838-223-C00 GEAR BOX JEY 0% YK 97 1

9 B1839-223-C00 SPROCKET Y9y JR7° 0ryh 1
10 B1844-223-C00 SPROCKET YTy 7A7° 0 vh 1
11 B1845-223-C0A BELT A A4IV7 AT MBA 1
12 #01 B1845-223-COB BELT B 2430 A" LBB 1
13 #01 DB1845-223-C0C BELT C LEEVZ AN AN I
14 B2431-215-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK SPRING 1b%Y YvInt 1
15 B1848-223-C00 THRUST COLLAR 27 Ab YT 1
16 B18495-223-C00 STOPPER ERN PN S DY ] T 1
17 B1430-180-A00 - NEEDLE BEARING VANEY VAl S5 a AN-BI N £ 1
18 #01 B1430-180-B00 NEEDLE BEARING VAR VAR S5 S-Ca N * I
19 #01  B1430-180-C00 NEEDLE BEARING C VAR VAl S5 A AN 1
20 #01 B1430-180-D00 NEEDLE BEARING VAN S 1
21 B1840-223-C00 NUT TIN F-Favtyxy Iy I
22 B2714-761-000 SPRING RACK N R 1
23 B3051-816-000 WASHER B I-b -1 7Y¥¥- B 1
24 CS-120081A-TN THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=12 W=8 AFANYF D=12 W=8 /3 1
25 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A7AMYF D=12 W=10 73 1
26 B1637-560-000 WASHER AINEPY 0¥ AR 2
27 MAT-80116500 SUSPENSION PIN LA Ry A RhT kY 1
28 NS-6280610-SP NUT uyhy +¥h 1
29 SB-1120001-00 BEARING D=12X32 A 7Yvs* D=12X32 1
30 SB-1120007-00 BEARING agy Yyt vy 1
31 SB-3100008-0A BEARING oy vy 79% 3
32 #01  SB-3100008-0B BEARING gy Yy ohy 3
33 #01  SB-3100008-0C BEARING aoh vy shy 3
34 #01  SB-3100008-0D BEARING aoh ¥y vy 3
35 B1426-352-A00 NEEDLE BEARING (A) NF - A TYvr A 1
36 #01  B1426-352-B00 NEEDLE BEARING (B) ME - A7 B 1
37 #01 B1426-352-C00 NEEDLE BEARING (C) ME - A TYIVS C 1
38 #01  B1426-352-D00 NEEDLE BEARING (D) NE - A TYV7 D 1
39 #01 B1426-352-E00 NEEDLE BEARING (E) NE - AT TYvr E 1
40 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyRITEE b 4
4] SS-95090833-TP SCREW oyA7E Ab 1
42 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¢33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
43 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A2y 1/4-40 L=6 1
44 S$S-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=5 2
45 - 8§-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bARY 1/4-40 L=6 1
46 SS-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 FXzy" 174-40 L=5 2
47 SS-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 MAZY' 1/4-40 L=11 1
48 SS-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 bAZY" 1/4-40 L=11 1
49 SS-9110453-TP SCREW uyhy 2v° 1
50 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 7% A % 6.2X13X1 1
51 WP-1221016-SP WASHER eI A% 1
52 WP-1252210-5C WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 v3# 4 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 1
53 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FINA$H % 12.5X17X0.3 1
54 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FINAY A% 12,5X17X0.3 1
55 137-10850 IDLER PULLEY ARM CONNEC. TAb 5 77 -0 97 4yay 1
56 137-10500 IDLER FIXED PLATE 7V 5 378y 1
57 137-11007 IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW 74V 7 FAVRYRY 1
58 S$S-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 PAZY* 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
59 RE-0900000-KP SNAP RING 9 Eh* 4bAT 1
60 SB-1120007-00 BEARING oy’ vy vy 2
61 SB-1120003-00 BEARING aoh Yy ey 1
62 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 I/LI2y 11/64-40 L=4.8 1
63 B1850-223-C00 STOPPER YEY JAYIVHA=-D AAbIA - 1
64 S$S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #539° 11/64-40 L=5.5 3

NOTE (#3)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

—-14 —

BN &



9. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
A AE 1S




1 #01 138-17457 THREAD TENSION NO.2 CONNEC. 24 2 439y Fyat 1
2 #02 B2302-205-0AA  THREAD TENS1ON ASM, T hAVE f A NFIYIIYT Y 1
3 B2313-280-000  THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hFI-Y K 98 4 (n
4 B2302-280-000  SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 AhFI-VF - (n
5 #01 DB3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hhIn % (1
6 #02 D3112-L4B-B0O0 TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) TN 3 (F¥VEY) (N
7 #01 B3107-804-000  THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1hFa-397 A1 (1
8 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {bFa7¥ Fvh (n
9 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AV FI-THF TR A (D
10 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {MFa-3%7 (2)
I #01 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FISERVESES (1)
12 #02 B2305-205-000 TENSION SPRING {hFI-I0 3 (n
13 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1M F3-Y ¥319T (D
14 SS-8090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FARY® 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1
15 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN {hIVA b° Y 1
16 B2702-210-000 GUIDE PLATE AMEVEVFLA DAY I
17 SS-6151812-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyHy7HE M 15/64-28 1
18 B2101-220-0A0  WIPER ASM. y4ne - 43 1
19 B2104-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE VRO VAR S AN P2 R (0
20 B2106-220-000 WIPER INSTALLING PLATE U{n - A4 (D
21 B2107-210-000 WIPER TIN (D
22 B2102-205-000 WIPER ARM. 74N U7 (1
23 S$S-6090630-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 6=6 (N
24 $S-6621220-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=12 v33y" 3/16-32 L=12 (n
25 SD-0600352-SP  HINGE SCREW 2 VRY (1)
26 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2" v3xy" D=6.35 H=3.2 (N
27 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 3.2 4" v3y' D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
28 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8XI 7 % 3.7X8X1 (1
29 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 vI# H % 5.6X16X1.6 (1
30 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 myhIFY M4 (2)
31 HP-0002002-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, MALE FLOvazsaey (2)
32 HK-0188000-20 2-POLE PLUG Fuay 7° 3 (1
33 B2101-220-000 WIPER SOLENOID VZ I VA SN (n
34 B2103-220-000 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE LN ~ LYEYLA (n
35 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IVkF2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
NOTE (i 52) #01....S TYPE Sk
#02....H & G TYPE H, Gf{t#:

—16 -



10. TENSION RELEASE & TEREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
RWP2H - KETYEFR

49

— 17



1 B2304-220-0A0 TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM. 1barA 957 FyTy 1
2 B2306-220-000 TENSION ARM 1M 397 97 2
3 B2307-220-000 TENSION ARM SHAFT 139 97 ¥ 7 1
4 B2308-223-C00  CONECTING PLATE APINALYF YL A 1
5 B2305-210-000 BUSHING APINAAIR 1
6 B2301-210~-0A0  TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM, {DINAT 797" I3 1
7 B2301-210-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM ARINAT 7957 @Y]
8 B2302-210-000 TENSION RELEASE SHAFT ADINAT 7 (1
g §8-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 k5%y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 (n
10 B2714-761-000  SPRING RACK N 1
11 B2727-761-000  TENSION SPRING 777 €InT INT R 1
12 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANFITT LYIYE - 1
13 135-13304 THREAD TENSION ARM {bFIIVE - Y 1
14 S§-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 oyhr7E" bk 15/64-28 2
15 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 Ihk7%Y" 9/64-40 L=6.1 2
16 SD-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 2 Y3y D=5.3 H=2.2 1
17 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 &° %y D=6.35 H=3.2 2
18 B2412-220-000  STOPPER ¥ agh gy ZpIN 1
19 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, MALE by A-3F0 A2 2
20 B2402-220-000  SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE MY pora 4 l
21 B2310-220-000 TENSION RELEASE ARM PLATE ARINAT 7 uF IFAN Y 1
22 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER APIAA 97 ARIN 1
23 B2403-223-C00  SOLENOID FIS VA4 2N \
24 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 ayR7}r7h M4 2
25 SS8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Ihb5%>" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
26 8§5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y723 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
27 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyhrivh 156/64-28 1
28 B2404-220-000  CAM INSTALLING LINK Bh I avhuY 1
29 B2413-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD AN VFIE D 1
30 B2405-210-000  SHATFT {b¥Y o> 7 1
31 B2406-210-000  CAM ROLLER HAh0-7 1
32 B2407-223-C00  CONNECTING LOD 1bXIVvyyayd’ 1
33 B2411-210-000  THREAD TRIMMER LINK 159 Y7 1
34 D2430-555~B00  SNAP RING hha-3 7 CYvse 1
35 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayhasive 11/64-40 1
36 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyHrIvh 3/16-28 1
37 §D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 4" v%¥' D=5 H=8 2
38 SD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 & v%¥ D=6.5 H=3 1
39 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 54 &% 5X10.5X1 2
40 B2410-220-0A0  SOLENOID ARM ASM. ISSRVR VAV AV A 1
4] B2410-220-000 PIN SV VA VAN T A (1)
42 B2409-210-000  SOLENOID ARM 1b¥) 7 ZVPOF (1
43 §§-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 L3%y* 3/16-28 L=12 (1)
44 B2408-210-000  CAM SHAFT 1h%) 747 7 1
45 B2414-210-000  SPRING, LARGE 1hE) I I 3 (2 1) 1
46 B2415-210-000  SPRING, SMALL IbEY 2N I 2 (¥39) 1
47 SD-1100301-TP  HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 v3¥" H=11 W=3 1
48 S§§-2110820-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$5%23° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
49 5S-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IN$52Y° 11/64-40 L=8.,5 2
50 58-61563040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 k3% 15/64-28 L=30 1

-~ 18 —



11.X~Y COMPONENTS (1)
X— YRR (1)

— 19 —



B2504-223-C00
B2505-223-C00
B2506G-223-C00
B2507-223-C00
B2509-224-000

X DRIVE BRACKET

X DRIVEN BRACKET

X DRIVE SPLINE SHAFT
X STOPPER

BELT RECEIVER

Xoh 97" 749b
X7 aght 97 5y
XV 927" 54V 7
XAbone -

A AN A9x

BZ512-224-C00
B2513-223-C00
B2513~224-000
B2514-223-C00
B2515-223-C00

TINTRG BELT.X
X DRIVE SPROCKET
SPROCKET WHEEL
X DRIVEN SPROCKET
X DRIVEN SHAFT

L CTEVZAESEY
XJb 9377 uyyh
A7°0 Fyb

Xy a9br 927 mryh
Xy aph w3y g

B2515-224-000
B2518-223-C0A
B2518-223-C00
B2519-224-C00
B2520-224-C00

X BRACKET SHAFT
Y DRIVEN BRACKET
Y DRIVE BRACKET
X REMOVAL BASE
Y-L¥ GUIDE

X7 F9b 70

Yy aght 977 35h
YON 97 Sh9h
X{h" At -2
Y-LM# b

[ I ORE s SUDS IS
O W0 B WO -1 S LN —

B2523-223-C00
B2527-223-C00
B2528-223-C00
B2534-223-C00
B2536-223-C0A

Y DRIVE SHAFT

X BELT INSTALLING PLATE

Y TIMMING BELT

X DRIVEN WHEEL

Y BELT INSTALLING PLATE,LEFT

17977

XA ANEFIMNY IS8
LESEVIARNG )

X3 aght ongt AN

A" ARABXR YIS (A0S )

1
1
1
1
3
T
1
2
1
1
)
2
2
1
2
T
1
2
1
1
2T BZ536-223-C00 ¥ BELT INSTALLTNG PLATE, RIGHT YA IR AT INII T (5% I
22 B2539-223-C00 X IDLER SHAFT : X7{h 5-3" 2 1
23 B2540-224-C00 X-LM GUIDE X-LMA b 2
24 B2541-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE Xoh 97" F59hat -2 1
25 B2542-223-C00 NUT 7" Gy bAt ~ZFh 2
76 B2543-224-C00 X DRIVE BRACKET BASE X7 agF 97 759FK - T
27 B2544-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,RIGHT T4h* 9A° -23%° 1
28 B2545-223-C00 Y REMOVAL BASE,LEFT ACIS NS {20 1
29 B2547-223-C00 Y DRIVE SPROCKET Yob y27° nhyb 2
30 B2548-223-C00 Y DRIVEN WHEEL e VINVLY A ki 1
31 BZ549-223-C00 COLLAR X7V 99 7K TIVF - T
32 SM-6031002-TP HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 uyhs7+E A M3X0.5 L=10 8
33 B4134-814-000 SUPPORT STUD IR E VL VTt S 2
34 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 @=10 25ZMr D=12 ®=10 73 4
35 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR b2V 2
35 WP-0320501-8D WASHER F ¥ 7 37 xh K3 16
37 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhsiyh M5X0.8 132 1
38 NK-6050001-SP NUT M5 uyhsiyh M5X0.8 132 2
39 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX" 4MA7 6 2
40 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 EX 4MAY 6 2
77 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING & EF 4837 6 q
42 WZ-1590390-XP WASHER REAR oA 1
43 SB-1080002-00 SIDE BEARING $h ATy 2
44 SB-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3y TAY o9y 2
45 $B-1080005-00 RADIAL BEARING 3T TN I9h 4
45 SE-TTZ0007-00 BEARING Ing I Ivy q
47 SB-1150006-00 BALL BEARING bl AL 3
48 SB~1300002-00 BEARING Uy YT ovy 1
49 SB-~1300003-00 BEARING o I oYy 1
50 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 uyh97+4 A M3X0.5 L=6 8
51 SV-603T402-TF SCREW aIHTTFF Kb 16
52 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 DYHITHA Ab 4
53 SM-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UYhI7HE Ab 4
54 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=]12 ayAITFE A 8
55 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 a7 A b 4
56 SK-6041Z0Z-TP SCREW N4X0.7 L=12 5977 % *h T2
57 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhs7IE Ab 3
58 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 nyHs7HE A H5%X0.8 L=16 16
59 SH-6052002-TP SCREW M5 L=20 uyhs7#% &b M5X0.8 L=20 1
60 SK-6052502~TP SCREW M5X0,8 L=25 uyhI7iE Ab 2
Gl SH-G06 T202-TP SCREW HG L=1% 075577 & Ak M6 L=12 7
62 SK-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 MA33" M6 L=6 1
63 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 PAZY M6 L=10 2
64 SM-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY M6 L=10 2
65 $5-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IA$5%Y 11/64-40 L=9,5 3
56 SS-TITUB40-3P SCREW 11/64-40 =8 ¥F775 11764-40 L=8 Z
67 §5-2111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 IAEIRY 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
68 WP-0320500-SD M3 WASHER LI 3 M3 16
69 $5-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 MAZZT 15/64-28 L=4 2
70 $5-2621540-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 IV 3/16-32 L=15 6
71 SS-TITT410-TP SCREW T1764-40 L=14 Ihe7Ry 11764-40 L=14 z
72 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k537" 11/64-40 L=11 2
73 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 2
74 §5-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MA2Y" 1/4-40 L=4.5 4
75 $§-8660612~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 pARY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
76 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 4 5X10X0. 8 Y55 A % 4,5X10X0.8 7
77 $5-8661112-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 ARy 1/4-40 L=1l 2
78 WP-0550800-SP WASHER 5,5X10X0,8 v3% #° % 5.5X10X0,8 3
79 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12,5X17X0.3 F3h 4% 4% 12.5X17X0.3 2
80 B1158-224-C00 COVER PRESSER ’ 59 3N -9z 2
X BZ555-224-C00 LOWER PLATE INSTALLING PLATE JA{ARTII{E I
82 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 €33y 11/64-40 L=6 4
83 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD (A5 2] 2
84 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN P Y AFT A AR Y 2

—~ 920 —



12.X—Y COMPONENTS (2)
X—YEIHR (2)




1 B2525-223~C00 X DRIVE WHEEL XIb gnyt v 1
2 B2526-223-C00 Y DRIVE WHEEL bUAN VAR 34 1
3 B2529-223-CAA X FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. XAPYZF7Ie 77 -4 43 1
4 B2528-223-CA0 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ASM. YAIVZAFIC v ®-4 I3 1
5 B2531-223-C00  MOTOR BASE T-AbY IS4 1
6 SM-6051202-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayh771E hh MbX0,8 L=12 8
7 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAXYT M6 L=6 2
8 SM-8060602-TP  SCREW M6X6 PAXY" M6 L=6 2
9 §5-9151120-CP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 nyhsE Wb 15/64-28 L=11 8
10 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 LI¥ H X 3N A% MB 8
11 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13XI L7¥ b % 6.2X13X1 8
12 B2517-223-C00 Y MOTOR INSTALLING PLATE YE-4-bI514 1
13 SB-4120001-00  BEARING gyt vy oy 1

- 29 —



13. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ik D ARG

aa



1 B2556-224-C00 LOWER PLATE, 5444 1
2 B2550-224-C00 CLOTH FEED BASE. 2/R798" { 1
3 B1625-220-000 CYLINDER KNUCKLE THASL YYva FIIA 2
4 B1504-210-000 CONNECTING SIIAFT VAP ISN S 2
5 B2574-220-000 SLIDER 2IABL 294%" 1
[ BI576-220-000 SCTDER SPRING FIHIL Z1F N % T
7 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD X297 4 2
8 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN bENZ SRS A 2
9 PA-1602509-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yYve 2
10 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW -7 IhE 4
11 BATIT-220-0G0C ATR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-7i-7 75 AJO3L T
12 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-#1-7" 58" AJO4L 2
I3 B4711-220-00G AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT I7-#1-7° 57" AJO3R 1
14 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-f1-7" 5 AJO04R 2
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep* 447 3 4
16 BZ570-215-000 LTFTIRG LEVER A FIFFL VRN - & z
17 B2571-215-000 LIFTING LEVER B Z/3%T VA - B 2
18 B2613-223-CAO WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A ASM. F/AYILAN Y{HA 43 1
19 B2613-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE A FIA$IAA" YL A )
20 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 A7 Yy bty 1,5%X6 (4)
7T B2567-223-CAD WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ASH. FIAFIAA"T{EB 73 2
22 B2567-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE B ZIA$LIA V(4B (1)
23 PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 27 Yy ety 1,5X6 (2)
24 B261]1-223-CA0 SLIDE PLATE ASM. RIRFLTYAN" Y4F I3 2
25 B2611-223-C00 WORK CLAMP FOOT SLIDE PLATE FIAFITIAN Y44 (1)
76 BI8T6-280-000 GUIDE PIN TIFI L A AR £ ¥ Z)
27 B2569-229-000 SLIDING PLATE BEARING FINEEC RSN OV M 4
28 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 ayhI7HE b 6
29 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PARY" M5X0.8 L=6 2
30 $§-7110710-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALI3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
31 WP=050T016-8D WASHER  5XT0.5XT Y % 5X10.5X] 7
32 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN P Y AT B ALY 2
33 BT-0400251~EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK LAYVE-Z J1 5
34 SH-6060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 oYH773%F bh M6 L=8 2
35 WP-0611626-SP WASHER 15X6X1.6 %20 2
36 HX-0036400~0F PARTS TR =9 0.9
37 B2553-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER OUTER FRAME, RIA$IINTY 1
38 HX-0023300-00 CLIP Yoy AR 8
39 B2568-224-C00 AIR TUBE SUPPORT A I7fa-7" $¥TA i
40 SK-6062002-TP SCREW MG L=20 uyh77+% Ah M6 L=20 4
1T SH-805081Z-TP SCREW M5X8 FXF5 K5X0.8 L=8 Z
42 $S-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t7%¥° 3/16-28 L=10 2
43 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L34 #° % 5X10,5X1 2
44 WP-0621016~SD WASHER 6,2X13X1 L7# 7 % 6.2X13X1 4
45 B2552-224-C00 CLOTH PRESSER OUTOR FRAME . ARM. ZIRBLINII 9T 1
6 SS-TIRIGI0-SP SCREW 1576428 L=16 YAEF¥T 15/64-28 L=16 q
47 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6,4X12,5X1.6 522838 4
48 B2562-220-000 BALL CATCH bANZAR SV EL 603 2
49 $S-6111210-SpP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 k733 11/64-40 L=12 4
50 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4,5X8X0.5 k54 " % 4.5X8X0,5 4
51 B2561-2206-000 BEARING BLOCK TVTT FITV I9F Z
52 B2560-220-000 SUPPORT PIN MANVZAR L 2
53 $5-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MA%RY 11/64-40 L=4 2
54 $S-1110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 $5%7" 11/64-40 L=8 4
55 B2530-215-000 PRESSER PLATE 28" VAMI~JA Y14 1
56 PA-T602510-A0 KIR CYLINDER 7V T
57 B2579-229-0A0 THRUST BEARING JYVA Y IAFAL DT IS 1
58 PJ-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE FIAZITN 2
59 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ILaVE-2 70 1.5
60 B4711-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 17-f1-7" 57" 4J05 2
51 B4TIT-220-00F ATRTUBE [ABEL™JUG I7=F1-7 7K RJ0G T
62 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER ¢ -b avho-3 1
63 B2528-215-000 SHAFT 28" VANI-7 Y7y Y I
64 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 t7%° " % 6.5X13X0,8 1
65 B2514-215-000 INSTALLING PLATE 258"y -INY Iy ( 4 1
56 SS=GT1ZI0TO-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=10 t755 3716-28 L=10 A
67 €S-0790731-SH THRUST COLLAR AFZNIF !
68 $S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 }#2¥° 11/64-40 L=4 2
69 B2518-215-000 BRACKET 28 VA2 FIYRY 3T 7 Ty 1
70 B2527-215-000 REGULATION SCREW 24" yANI-7AF$FaTEIRY 1
71 BZ5T8=Z15-A00 REGULATTON PLATE X VAFO-JRAFFavEI{R T
72 WP-0820816-SD WASHER 8,2X16X0.8 L7% 7 % 8.2X16X0.8 i
73 B3012-816-000 NUT 978% -F7b 1
74 §§-8110422-TP SCREK 11/64-40 L=4 FA%YT 11/64-40 L=4 2
75 B2304-205-000 KNOB {hIAR 993 1
76 BI625-220-000 CYLTNDER KNUCKLE FHAFE 99 FIK 1
77 B1626-220-000 CYLINDER PIN yYVE LYY Iy 1
78 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Eh* 2147 3 2
79 B2516-215-000 LEVER 24" yAMI-SLA ~ i
80 B1853-512-00F HOOK SHAFT WASHER MRV ¥ % 1
BT SS-6ITORZ0-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =4.5 77y 11764-40 =45 T
82 B3012-490-000 DRIVING LINK SHAFT yTAIIOIN Y Y 1
83 B2548-215-000 BUSHING T7VY 79I 1
84 RE-0320000-X0 E-RING 3.2 Ed* 4447 3,2 2

—~ 924 —



14. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

FaihBELR

m1 ‘w@%ﬂ ﬂ:w.wx /

Sm z.,/.u r._\ I 7/ne
‘\% %ﬁff&.‘;\‘

©
s TS

« /

(9]

N~ \o
[oV]

6 1%

®

<t~ O
@

Y]

— 9K



1 B3502-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NE Y I3V avvitL 1

2 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE NIE Y I5vs ¥av2 N 4Y-Y 1

3 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 1yy tHz 3

4 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK iyy .

5 BP-3000000-00 VINYL PIPE L=-Wn A7 L4

6 B3507-280-000 OIL FELT AY7T 7T 1

7 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE - nq7 .3

8 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE a-F MAAT A 1

9 B3504-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER A ¥1918vy 1yviyz 1
10 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK Yy .4
11 B3507-220-000 OIL WICK HOLDER NYE -2YVEYI 1
12 B3508-220-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER b == n 470 Az 2
13 B3520-220-000 OIL SPONGE FHAYT X292 n Y-y I
14 BP-5000000-00  VINYL PIPE [AR=ES AN VA .2
15 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE AN - 2
16 B3518-210-000  OIL SPONGE FYE Y %aya pAY-v 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FVe v ¥1-244 1
18 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FVe Y ¥1-244 1
19 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER hvyay n 47 Az 1
20 SS5-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 723" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
21 55-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21,2 723" 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
22 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IIL7%Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
23 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWL75Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe75Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
25 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7y Bt % 4.5X10X0.8 1
26 S§-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 INt723° 11/64-40 L=7 1
27 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 by h" % 4.56X8X0.5 1
28 135-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AXh T N YRV 2
29 B3505-280-000  SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE AAHT Y %2-31144 1
30 B3504-280-000 SHUTTLE FELT AXH 971D 1
31 55-6090440-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 7% 9/64-40 L=4 2
32 B3524-215-000  LUBRICATING ADJUSTING PLATE AXDT ¥ %ava Favtyq4 1
33 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IHITHE" Ik 1
34 B3531-223-C00  LOWER SHAFT LUBRICATING PLATE YEY 7%29144 1
35 B3518-210-000 OIL SPONGE FvE YV 3apa prAY-v 1
36 B3527-223-C00  FELT Y& 775v7%a927 b 1
37 B3522-223-C00  FELT AxH vHYYav7zihbh I
38 B3523-223-C00  FELT AVT  hv Y2y 7z 1
39 B3528-223-C00  OIL BAR PLATE A 2F YNt VA 1
40 B3530~223-C00 OIL BAR PLATE B aF" yn VB 1
4] SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 nyhy7+E b M4X0.7 L=6 3
42 SS-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 L72¥" 9/64-40 L=5 2
43 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 OyhITHE" Wb M4X0.7 L=6 2
44 SS-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥523° 11/64-40 L= 2
45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Tht7%y" 11/64-40 2
46 WpP-0550800-SP  WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 L% 4" % 5.5X10X0. 2
47 EA-9502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C F-7"% 777" C 3

- 926 —



15.SENSOR COMPONENTS

VU BR




REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PART NO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _______._. LIRS SR |5
1 B4002-224-C00 X SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE Xev¥-M)os14 1
2 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 7% A % 4.5X10X0.8 2
3 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4,.5X10X0.8 L% b % 4.5X10X0.8 4
4 B4005-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE B Ytv$-bIY5{4B 1
5 B4006-223-C00 Y SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE A Yev¥-bUD7{4A 1
6 B4007-223-C00 X SLIT PLATE XF929ZY {2 1
7 B4008-223-C00 Y SLIT PLATE Y&ya9zYy 14 1
) B4020-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER A Xtv/¥-3-b Hn -A 1
9 B4021-224-C00 X SENSOR CORD COVER B Xtv/¥-a-p fn° -B 1

10 B4022-223-C00  FLAT CABLE CLAMP II9MT=7" WI3V7 4
11 B4110~-224-CBO0  FRAME SWITCH CABLE MAS. ASM. b7 ZAYFT-T Y9I 1
12 B4110-223-CA0  FRAME SWITCH CABLE ASM. b7 ZAIFT-T N IR (n
13 B4130-224-CA0  FRAME SENSOR CORD ASM. [ WVAR 7 S B A (n
14 B4150-223-CA0  THREAD CUTTING PLATE ASM. 1M bIvF{d 73 (n
15 B4120-223-C00  FLAT CABLE COVER TIyNy=7" Wint - 2
16 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAN 3
17 HD-0005700-00  SENSOR 7ib tv¥ 3
18 HD-0013500-00  SENSOR tv¥ 2
19 HX-0041100-00  CABLE PARTS YIRYN -y 1

20 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT22YT BAZ M3 L=10 3

21 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U XVF SN IR M4 L=8 8

22 SL-4041281-SF  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 FATRYT M4X0.7 L=12 %Az 2

23 SM-7040800-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 YAE73%Y° M4X0.7 L=8 4

24 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIHITIE Wb 2

25 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 IIHTFHE b 2

26 SM-6040802~-TP - SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIHITHE bh 2

27 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=8 1

28 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT Y 11/64-40 L=8 2

29 58-7090850-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 wht737° 9/64-40 L=8 1

30 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 TIHITHE bb 4

31 B2703-210-000 BUSHING 1

TNSVYVFAR 7 932



7 —FfR

%
&
" .sﬁ
o0
> &
R)¢I\
el * 4
<<
o
o
-~
uj
m
>
s
[-4
<o
o=
-~
Lt
m
>
s
o
=
<w©
o
o=

TO AIR TUBE

TO AIR TUBE

(o]
b
-
o
o)
o
w in)))
2 = 7
=2
= -
T
oL -
— ) 73
< < o / \
o =2
o= L
-~ ‘
2~ /
e ,
w < ) ’
Py o
3 o= ’
st =~
,
2 < T ’
< N
o
<
o
22 I&W‘\
s
> [Ie]
2

27

~99 —



REF. NGO _ ROTE __PARTNO. _ _ ______._ DESCRILPTLON __________| LA S SR Qty .
1 PV-1405010-00 SOLENOID VALVE FYYTAtY 2
2 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -} avim-3 2
3 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE SzFay hyIIaty 2
4 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FUA=97° 4 6
5 B4712-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. FOYY AT VIRIE 43 1
6 B4T12-215-AA0 SOLENOID VALVE CONNECTOR ASN.A ¥ US A VIR ADS 1
7 B4711-220-00E  AIR TUBE LARBEL JO5 I7~F1-7" 5A° 1JO5 1
8 B4711-220-00F  AIR TUBE LABEL JO6 L7-Fa1-7' 57° WJO6 ]
9 B4711-220-00H  AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT IFFal7 5A° ) 1

10 B4711-220-00D AIR TUBE LABEL J04 LEFT I7-F1-7° 58" NJ04 ]
11 B4711-220-00C AIR TUBE LABEL J03 LEFT I7-%1-7° A" WJ03 ]
12 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL J03 RIGHT JO3R 1
13 B4715-223-CA0  FILTER REGULATOR ASM. TANALET 2b-4 43 1
14 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7IV3) 249¥ (1)
15 PJ-3090062-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YVRIFY LYY T° 50 (1
16 G5430-116-000 ATIR COCK X717 D
17 PF-0552040-B0  FILTER REGULATOR 7{NAVE 2L -4 (1)
18 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) BYYEF (237 W) (1)
19 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy F54- (1
20 HK-0346100-40 HOUSING NI Yy (1)
21 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN Y (5)
22 HK~0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LY 2-3}) (3)
23 E2678-453-000 CONNECTOR MARKER J78 13789-% J718 (1)
24 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 5. 3X10X1 L34 4 %3 5.3X10X1 4
25 SM-9051450-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 uyhoE hh M5X0.8 L=14 4
26 BT-0600401-EB TUBE F1-7° 0.35
27 B4716-215-0A0  SOLENOID VALVE CORD ASM. FOYY AT VI-b A3 1
28 PF-0252080-00 REGULATER Vi ala- 1
29 PJ-3040452-03 ELBOW UNION IhE 1
30 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Vavy #54- 1
31 PX-9500090-00  PLUG 757 I
32 B4717-223-C00  SOLENOGID VALVE FYUY ATy 2
33 SL-4042581-SF  SCREW M4 L=25 FAT 33y bAZ M4 L=25 4



- 31 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ __ _ ____. DESCRLPTLION _________. LR A S Qty |
I WS-0861410~-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NR¥ bk 8.6X15X1.4 4
2 B8301-223-CA0  STAND ASM, X¥7 I3 1
3 B8102-215-A00  STAND LOWER LEFT JAxy7 va ) (1)
4 B8108-220-000  ADJUSTING BOLT ba“ b 73" Y24 (4)
5 B8109-220-000 RUBBER CAP VAT RTY ¥R F 9yvar A (4)
6 B8116-223-C00  MOTOR SLIDE PLATE E-4-271}b 14 (D)
7 B8301-223-C00  UPPER STAND Y7%ys (1)
8 B8302-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,RIGHT YR IIFy IF° (1)
g B8303-223-C00  UPPER STAND STRUT,LEFT YURYIYFaY k4 Y (D

10 B8304-223-C00  LOWER STAND,RIGHT JT¥y7 Y (1)
11 B8306-223-C00  SIDE STRUT IaAVFay (1)
12 B8307-220~-000  LOWER STRUT A J87¥Fav A (1)
13 B8308-220-000  LOWER STRUT B J8YFay B (D
14 B8309-223-C00  STAND STAY ¥yI A7 (2)
15 G5032-164-000  CASTER ¥¥24- (4)
16 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 IYh739h K8 131 (4)
17 NM-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 uyh7Ivh M8 1¥a (2)
18 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ RyXuyhost bh (4)
19 SL-9082093-SE  SCREW ¥ h Ryxuyhoh b (22)
20 SM-6082502-TP  SCREW M8 L=25 Oyh07% Mb (4)
21 SKM-9122503-SE SCREW OyA7% M M12 L=25 (8)
22 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EIF A% b k90 M8 (4)
23 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 47200 M SISV M 3 8 ¢ (2)
24 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 k7% » % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
25 WP-1302501-SC ~ WASHER 13X24X2.5 b33 b k% 13X24X2.5 (8)
26 WP-1702616-SE ~ WASHER LI % (4)
27 WS~0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8,6X15X1.4 N Xk B.6X15X1.4 (4)
28 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21,5X3 NR¥ AR 12.5X21,5X3 (8)
29 202-43200 STAND CAP, W ¥vo%kv7 W (4)

30 B8117-223-C00  BOLT F=7" hAFAF Wb 4

31 B8118-223-C00  COVER INSTALLING STAY A =N I AT - 2

32 B8171-223-C00  RUBBER ABSORBER A UYVI AB 4

33 B8201-223-C0A  TABLE,RIGHT -7 b I¥ 1

34 B8201-223-C0B  TABLE,LEFT F=7" b v& Y 1

356 B8110-223-CA0  OIL PAN ASK. ANy 93 1

36 B8110-223-C00 OIL PAN AN Y (1)

37 B8111-220-000  WASHER 77 72% "1 % (D)

38 B8112-220-000  OIL SEAL 77" 7F% A=) ()

39 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77" 73% (1)

40 SL~4031481-SC  SCREW M3 X 14 FAT 2% thZ M3X0.5 L=14  (4)

41 B9121-012-000  OIL CAN VA A A 1

42 FA-9502B01-00  CLIP y-7"R% 29¥7° B 1

43 EA-9502B04~-00  CABLE CLIP E F-7" b 79¥7° E 1

44 HX-0032600-0B  BUSH 7" 932 2

45 PS-0400141-KH  SPRING PIN 4X14 A7° Vv by 4X14 8

46 SL-4040891~-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 RYF FAT 2R3 M4 L=8 1

47 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ RYF FAT 2y M4 L=8 1

48 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY ¥AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

49 SM-9041250-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 ayh7E Wb M4X0.7 L=12 4

50 WP-0871602-SE ~ WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 vI% b % 8.7X18X1.6 4

51 #01 WP-0561616-SC  WASHER 5.6X16X1.6 t7¥ % 5.6X16X1.6 2

52 #01 B8210-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (A) E-47° -Uhn -A 1

53 #01 B8211-210-00B  MOTOR PULLEY COVER (B) £-47° -9in -B 1

54 #01 SL-4051241-SE  SCREW FATIRY vAZ M5X0.8 L=12 2

55 #01 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 BhTRYE AT a3 M4 L=6 6

56 #02 CM-5001000-01 CE MARKING LABEL CEY-%7" A ny(JUKIY3V) 1

NOTE (iE&C)

#01....FOR EXPORT
#02....FOR JE

B
JEA



AR THE B

1 ©

RN

i g ) | )—
ALY .

| i

| |

| \ by
. J ]

,,,,,,, | | tre
N
»(u@ﬂu% WW%@N@@

~33 —



REE.NO  _NOTE  PARTNO. . ___ DESCRLPTLON Lyl Ldl L ey
1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. 1haFV9F I3 1
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 1hE7% 9 J4 (1
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER 147k Y vx (1)
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. b7 TV 43 (1)
5 111-85303 THREAD GUIDE P85 b7V (1)
6 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥ (2)
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MFE -9% 7 (1)
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1MEF 95 AN+ (2)
9 B3311-704-000  SPOOL REST ROD CAP {MFE -%vy7° (1)

10 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN NEVEE M (2)
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM {MFUF* (1)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1hy¥vsy (2)
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 1h9% 7hh A (2)
14 B3317-704-000  NUT {hETE - PAFYD (1)
15 WP-1612616-SE ~ WASHER 16X30X2.6 LY H S (2)
16 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23" M5 L=14 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyh7rIh M5 (2)
18 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FATIRY M5 L=14 (2)
19 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs+Ih M5 (2)
20 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 oyhs+yr Ms (2)
21 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFIT N (3)



Ay 7 2R

/5 /s

s

(R
/

Va

————

F.NO _NOTE PART NO I L
1 #01 M8510-522-AA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. (¥ an 1 73 1
b4 #02 M8510-522-BA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM, ¥ an 3 /3 1
3 #03 M8510-522-CA0-A CONTROL BOX ASM. ¥ an 173 1
4 M1001-522-0A0 CONTROL BOX ASM, ¥ 3 VIR I3 1
5 M1001-522-000 CONTROL BOX ¥ 3k 272 (1)
6 M1002-522-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASH, R S IR [§Y)
7 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIFT £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 (8)
8 M8504-522-0A0 FAN ASM. 77 73 1
9 M8532-518-0A0 SPEED VOLUME ASM. AL -pF Y2-4 23 1
10 H8531-518-040 SEESAW SWITCH ASM. J-Y-Z{YF 73 3
I MI0TT-5T2-000 FDD TNSTALLTNG PLATE FDDMY5 & 1
12 M1010-510-000 PLATE IRIHAYT{4 1
13 HM-0006300-10 FILTER 7tha- 1
14 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7°¥ya 1
15 HX-0011400-0B KNOB F Ya-Ayv3 1
16 HX-0038400-00 FLOPPY DISK 3.GINCH TaIE’ -5 {27F 747" 3. 5{V¥ 1
17 SL~4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 FAT 33 £AZ M3X0.5 L=6 4
18 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FAT I3 +AZ M4X0.7 L=10 4
19 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 X 10 FATIRY +AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
20 SH-1044050-SH SCREW M4X0.7 L=40 $73%%" M4X0.7 L=40 4
21 WS-04T0002-KN SPRING WASHER kLS 4
22 NM-6040001-SB NUT M4 u7A73yh M4X0.7 132 4
23 £04 CH-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FTUY xR vIa M(ay) 1
24 #03 CH-3001000-01 LABEL ¥yvFtvith4379-4(31.5) 1
25 205 G6705-~152-U0A LABEL {32 3v-7 1

NOTE (i%32)

£01....FOR 100V, 200V
#02..._FOR 380V
#03....FOR 380V(FOR JE)

#04....FOR DOMESTIC USE

#06..._.FOR EXPORT

- 35~

100V, 200V
380VA
380VAR(JER 1Y)
M

i



20. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
BNy 7 2%

. -
1-2 P
-
-
-
-
-
-

-

L1 00O
N | | |
I
| I |

1 M8570-517-AB0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. JUPNT 2AIR 1
2 #02 M8570-517-BBO  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YU¥n® aBJ3 1
3 M8670-510-AA0  OPERATION PCB A ASM, VIFEN VAR (n
4 HG-0032800-00 DIODE (LD701VR) & 44-1+ (LD701VR) (n
5 HX-0015300-00 BUZZER 1 7Y - (1)
6 HG-0032900-00 DIODE (LA30IVLL) & {#-}* LA301VLL (13)
7 HA-0014100-00 XEY SWITCH AN%-24{9F (19)
8 M9050-517-0A0  OPERATION BOX COVER JIFNT AYYI §a-p I3 (1)
9 M1074-517-000  OPERATION BOX INSIDE COVER JUENT AYTHN ~ (1)
10 M1081-518-000 OPERATION BOX COVER YUIN IXETHN - (n
11 M1082-518-000 OPERATION BOX BASE COVER YUFN AN =ZHN - ()
12 M3004-513-00G  PANEL SHEET(DOMESTIC) YUER® xY-N (Y7 V) (1)
13 M3004-518-0A0  OPERATION PANEL SHEET ASM. VAZS AN ) AN A (1)
14 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 L=6 b RYE FAT 23 M3 L=6 (4)
15 NM~6030001-SC  NUT M3 OYA74Yh M3X0.5 12 (6)
16 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EIYT AT F 3 B M3 (6)
17 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 oYh7F7 M3%X0.5 1yz2 (4)
18 HX-0030700-0C  CABLE CLAMP VAN (0.1)
19 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ EYE FA 233 M4 L=8 (2)
20 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND AN (1)
21 M3012-518-000  OPERATION PANEL SHEET (KOREA) YURAt xhI-b hvas (1)

NOTE (iEEd)

#01....FOR DOMESTIC USE
#02....FOR EXPORT
#03,...SELECTIVE PART

ERA
%t A
BEIRE &



TN PR

1

I |

I

T T T T T T T T

0 =~ Gy /_\\ &“ 0 __ “
e o [ | s
GEEE T ]
ﬁﬂﬁ%jﬂm%: _E:m%@xm | |
DUD”UID(T\ e (]

T o ] '=22 8990, @ _ __
 — e B e [ s = @ | _

D_E — . o g “sll_

e L = (5 " |
O mE 2 e | _:_:: _ _
= s | e Y o “ |
EEI =8 e ol = | )¢ _
_:_:_:U_DU__D::__wﬂu::_ | |
e = =l R e _ “
o [ 1 1 O ] o “ |
_
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII _ |
_
lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll -
o
E— S ——

- 37 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ . __. DESCRILPTION _________. LR A S S aty
1 M8601-518-EBO0  CPU PCB E ASM. CPUXN VEZR 1
2 HL-0145300-26  IC IC ()
3 HL-0145300-27 IC 1C ()
4 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F¥n v 73 1
5 M1001-521-000  HEAT SINK PLATE FIRIN Y (1)
6 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT22Y" tAZ M3 L=8 (2)
7 HT-0025700-00  TRANSISTOR b3vy* 2% (25D1296) (3)
8 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 2%y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (5)
9 M8602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASM. PMDCxn" VA3 1

10 M1003-522-000 HEAT SINK b-pIvs (2)
11 HX-0019900-00  PARTS AN -¥ (6)
12 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 23y tAZ M3 L=8 (6)
13 E9628-252-000 FUSE 7A k2-2" TA (2)
14 HX-0033700-0B  PARTS N YN =Y (6)
15 SL-4040891-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 U RY% FAT 23V M4 L=8 (8)
16 M8601-522-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM. POWER¥N ¥ 73 1
17 HC-0218010-30  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TART" V4 (1
18 HC-0400027-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TVRF vh4 (2)
19 HC-0411010-20  ELECTROLYSYS ALUMINUM TAIF vhA n
20 HC-0252022-10  CONDENSER 220MF a7 V¥ 220MF (1)
21 HX-0011800~00  HEAT SINK k-pyv7 (1)
22 HX-0024100-00 COOL SINK 7N~} (1
23 SL~4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 3Ry tAZ M3X0.5 L=8 (D



B/ - J— NEE%

22

— @
]
—
—

13

O
i
—
-"—ﬁ——

—
o Y ot I Y Y
—

—

15~19 - 52—
45—

[ —]
L]
| r—|
/@

14—

=

{

o

O(__‘ll:!'
| S

40—

24—

3
=N

.
=NNSG
AP
1
P
EASSA 5
T
28 48 25 36 46
2627

— 39 —



REF.NQ __NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRLETLON . O R ay_
1 M8601-518-EB0  CPU PCB E ASM. CPU%n* VEJX 1
2 M8602-529-0B0-A I/F PCB ASM. I/F¥n v 73 1
3 M8602-522-AA0  PMDC PCB A ASM, PMDCEn" VA% 1
4 M8601-522-0A0  POWER BOARD ASM, POWER%A" v 73 1
5 M9007-522-0A0  TRUNK CODE ASM, FTYYIN yFaAys{a-p I3 1
6 M9006-522-0A0  SENSOR TRUNK CODE ASH. 12 FEVEEEE SR 1
7 M8012-522-0A0  TRUNK CODE ASM. 73957 V-%F19542-} 43 1
8 M8003-522-0A0 ~ POWER CODE ASM, I/F5" vy va-p 73 1
9 M8008-522-0A0  TRUNK CODE ASM, YbIAN Favgfa-p o3 1

10 M9008-521-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH TRUNK CORD ASM. AR RZIIFFIDIAI-b I3 1
11 M3008-521-0A0 PK-47 TRUNK CORD ASM, PK-47 Fa9542-1 43 1
12 M8010-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD A ASM. Jvatha-p A 93 1
13 M9011-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD B ASM. Yv3 va-» BI3 1
14 M3012-521-0A0  SIGNALING CORD C ASM. Yv1 va-p CH3 1
15 M8505-522-0A0 REGULATOR ASM. by ab-4 73 1
16 M8511-512-000  SWITCHING POWER AMIFIT F U5y 1
17 #03 MB8009-522-0A0  MOTOR CODE ASM. N BZE-R2-1B 73 1
18 M8016-522-0A0  AC CABLE ASM. AC=ayY3rs vo vy-7" 4 73 1
19 M3015-522-0A0  CODE ASM. PMDCYv1" 9a-p 73 1
20 M8001-522-0A0  PMDC POWER CODE ASM.PO PMDCF" V¥ va-b 73 1
21 M8546-512-0A0  FDD SIGNALING CORD ASM. FDD Jv71° -3-p° 73 1
22 M9002-522~0A0  FDD POWER CODE ASM. FDDF" v5"va-h' J3 1
23 M8551-512-0A0  PGM-1 SIGNALING CORD ASM. PGM-1 v wa-} 73 1
24 M3004-522-0A0 POWER CODE ASM. PGM-5AF" ¥4 va-}p* 73 1
25 M9005-522-0A0  CPU POWER CODE ASM. CPUF" vy va-} 73 1
26 #01 M8502-522-CA0  POWER TRANS C ASM. A MM S IWE 1
27 #02 M8502-522-DA0  POWER TRANS D ASM, VI UNIYADIR 1
28 M8503-522~0A0  RECTIFIER ASM. t{Yavx 73 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-p MAA 1
30 HK-0384500-10  TERMINAL 7-% BvY 1
31 #03 HK-0455500-80  TERMINAL L Z N 1
32 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT N yn =y 2
33 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT N yn =y 2
34 HX-0014700-00  PCB HOLDER XN VAN -% 1
35 HX-0041500-00  BOARD SUPPORT N YN =Y 3
36 HX-0002400-0C  CORD CLAMP 95v7° 1
37 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7" y7a 1
38 HX-0028900-00  BEADE BAND NN 1
39 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT2%Y" AZ M3X0.5 L=8 2
40 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT %Y tAZ M3 L=8 2
41 SL-4030891-SC - SCREW M3X8 FAT2%Y° £AZ M3 L=8 2
42 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT 33V YA M3 L=8 3
43 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ AR FAT2FY M4 L=8 6
44 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT XY €A M4X0.7 L=10 2
45 SL-4030891~SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT IRV tAZ M3 L=8 2
46 SL-4061091-SC  SCREW SANREVES SN 4

47 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT2%Y €A M4X0.7 L=20 2

48 S1.-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT IRV tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 3

49 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 FAT2%Y £AZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

50 #04 M1011-518-000 EARTH PLATE A 7-%7" L-PA 1
51 #04 M8541-518-0A0 TERMINAL ASM. o8 473 1
52 #04 M9009-522-AA0  MOTOR CODE ASM. N RZE-42-b 73 1

NOTE (7E)

#01....FOR 100V~250V

#02... FOR 220V~440V(FOR EXPORT)

#03....EXCEPT JE
#04....FOR JE

100V~250VH
220V~440ViH (&)
JE%RR<

JEA



NIV - BEM R ELBR

6~10—

— 41 —



#02
#03

M8902-522-000
M8599-512-04A0
GPK-470010AB
MTS-E8110702
MTS-E8110704

FLOPPY DISK
ACCESSORIES ASM,
3-PEDAL ASM.
PULLEY P.C.D.45
PULLEY P.C.D.55

A A A v /4
7V sk 3
RIS A
7° -9( 45,PCD)
7*-Y( 55,PCD)

p—

O W =100u & N —

#01
#01
#01
#01
#01

MTJ-VM004700
MTJ-VM004800
MTJ-VM004900
MTJ-VM005000
MTJ-VM005100

NOTE (7£%F)

V-BELT, 47 INCH
V-BELT, 48 INCH
V-BELT, 49 INCH
V-BELT, 50INCH
V-BELT,51 INCH

#01....SELEVTIVE PART
#02....FOR 60HZ
#03....FOR 50HZ

VA b 474v#
VA" bh 484v#
VA" b 4947
Va* b 504vF
va* bp

EIRE &
60HZ
50HZ A



B R

A

Y

ALK 0

28

25~27

— 48 —



REE.NO __NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. __ . _____ . DESCRIPTILON ... ___ . SRR S ay
1 B2557-224-C00  PLASTIC BLANK PLATE 7°TRFVIT SVI4% 2
2 SS-2111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 Y737 11/64-40 L=9.5 6
3 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 k7% " % 4.5X8X0.5 6
4 B1626-850-000  ADJUSTING NUT Fh - FI-H - FP)b 6
5 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YhLIRY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 2
6 B1170-224-C00  AUXILTARY COVER SHEET NIAEEY ghn® -3-} I
7 PJ-3095200-01  SOCKET NMB7* FIFIh 1
8 #09 MAX-AP30EX00 SILICON OIL LUBRICANT CASE IAVYT-Z 1
9 B2591-220-000  RUBBER SHEET A/F¥I3Y 30 AY-h 1

10 B2564-223-C00  SPONGE A)RYLY NI IZE VY 1
11 135-25506 GREASE TUBE 7" Y-2F297" I
12 B1131-528-000  FELT 1h7VF4 b3z 1
13 101-02259 THREAD GUIDE ASM, F b7V F 43 1
14 SS-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 YhE7EY" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
15 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND F-2n vh 1
16 B860I-WP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASH. 1-7" N3 73 1
17 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX 79" ey 1 1
18 B9121-220-0A0  OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77" 5%y NO24Y 1
19 #03 MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5414~2 1

20 #04 MC-2005010-02  NEEDLE 134 #100-2 134 #100-2 1

21 #05 “MDP-T70BI802  NEEDLE DPZI7HIB-2 DPXI7#18-2 I

22 #07 MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX17#23-2 1

23 #06 MC-3720011-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #110-2 SY3355 #110-2 1

24 #08 MC-3720016-02  NEEDLE SY3355 #160-2 SY3355 #160-2 1

25 #11 BI805-205-000 BOBBIN ey 1

26 #10 BI805-205-00B  BOBBIN ey 1

27 #09 B1805-210-A00  BOBBIN ey 1

28 #09 B2535-210-000  TANK BASE IRVYEVIE A 1

29 #09 B2426-210-00G  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 ¥ 00 VY% ININITHY AL 1

30 135-51254 SAFTY PLATE ASM. TV YT L-h(yay) 1

31 NS-6120310-SP~ NUT 3/16-28 myhs¥9% 3/16-28 (D

32 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyh239h 11/64-40 (1)

33 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV V7 b=h MYrE 4 (n

34 S5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT kY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

35 B3120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE JvE Y 70 b-h (1)

36 55-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L7% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

38 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 &' v3y' D=6 H=10.2 (1)

39 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING TVEY 77 b-b M IN % (1)

40 WP-0740516~-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k7% % 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)

41 B3121-372-000  SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TVE Y 7 U-b MYAR (D

42 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B kYN Y N 3T B (1

43 PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 Z7° Yy ety 2X6 (1)

NOTE (i:3g) #01....FOR DOMESTIC USE [ P9
#02....FOR EXPORT 8
#03....S TYPE(EXCPT JE) SfEER (JEAFRL)
#04....S TYPE(FOR JE) SEek (JEA)
#05. .. .H TYPE(EXCPT JE) HiERE (JE%BR<)
#06....H TYPE(FOR JE) Hit# (JEM)
#07....G TYPE(EXCPT JE) Gfthk (JER[RL)
#08....G TYPE(FOR JE) Gt (JEA)
#09....G TYPE Gft##
#10....H TYPE HiL 4%

#11,...S TYPE Stt#



e e e e A taaa Y A

7 3 R

19

18

9

— 45 —



REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTLON _____ . ST S ay_
1 B1601-220-00B INTERMEDIATE PRESSER B FHAHI(B) 1
2 B1601-220-00C INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C Hht¥r(C) 1
3 B1601-220-00D INTERMEDIATE PRESSER D Fh14z(D) 1
4 B1601-220-00FE INNER PRESSER (E) FHAFz(E): 1
5 B1601-220-00F INNER PRESSER (F) AT (F) 1
6 B1601-220-00G INNER PRESSER G FIAYT G 1
7 B1601-220-0A0 INNER PRESSER FOOT ASM. UNUMVEYS VS A VA 1
8 B1601-220-000 INTERMEDIATE PRESSER A AT A 1
9 B2556-224-C0A LOWER PLATE BLANK SALRT Sy 1

10 B2582-224-CA0 CASSETTE PRESSER PLATE ASM. Ty bAYT 43 1

11 B2572-229-000 FILAMENT TAPE T4TAVMF-7° (2)

12 B2582-224-C00 CASSETTE PRESSER RASE PLATE eyt 144 (1)

13 B2583-224-C00 CASSETTE PRESSER LOWER PLATE VASAV B R EE (1)

14 B2584-224-C00 CASSETTE PRESSER UPPER PLATE Ty MYIvI(A (1

15 B2588-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 2)A¥139 v4 4 (B) (2)

16 B2589-223-C00 CASSETTE PRESSER SPACER Ty hAFIZA" -4- [@))

17 B2646-215-000 TAPE Yagry5-7° (1)

18 B2581-224-CA0 HOLDER FIXING PLATE ASM. YA IaFI1473 1

19 B2620-223-C00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK AAEVE Y3 s AN VIESE A 41D 1

20 B2621-223-C00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK U EVESY VRS AS VMV 1

21 B2622-223-C00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, RIGHT INZES AR ACE D) 1

22 B2623-223-C00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK, LEFT VRO YT SV (% ¥4 7)) 1

23 B2626-223-C00 FEEDING FRAME BLANK PLATE 28 yA¥xavy Ny s 5V 1

24 B2630-215-AA0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. RIGHT MYIIFITIZA V1A3%° 43 1

25 B2630-215-0A0 SLIDING PLATE ASM. LEFT MTIXFITIAN V{4 a V73 1

26 B2640-215-0B0 CLAMP ASM. YYAYF J3V7° I3 1

27 B2640-215-0A0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIGHT TURYFANT VIHRARIAPTT VIR (1)

28 B2640-215-AA0 FEEDING FRAME BLANK LEFT TYAYFAGT VIFARIAYITIRE (1)

29 B2643-215-0A0 SETTING PLATE ASM. &4 VARZR VR (2)

30 B5116-210-000 CLAMP LEVER IR I5VT Lnt -~ (2)

31 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b3%° h° % 6,5X13X0.8 (2)

32 B5115-210-000 FEEDING FRAME CLAMP LEVER YNNI 95v7°Lnt ~ (2)

33 B2645-215-000 LOWER PLATE UVEVESZEC Y 8N (2)

34 B2641-215-0A0 SLIDE ASM. AR I3 2

35 SS-6150610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=5.5 v7%y° 15/64-28 L=5.,5 4

36 B2426-210-00A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 N7 HA 4b 1

37 B2426-210-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 MTFHI AN 1

38 B2426-210-00C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 MNTHI Ah 1

39 B2426-210-00D NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.4 M7 AN 2,494 1

40 B2426-210-00F CIRCLE 3 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MERSISR N 1

41 B2426-210-00G NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 7 U9% ININITIA AN 1

42 B2426-210-00H NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 IN3INYTHA Ah H 1

43 B2587-220-000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (A) RE$13Y V4 (A) 1

44 B2588-220~000 WORK CLAMP PAPER MATERIAL (B) 2/44x3y v¥ 4 (B) 1

45 B2595-220-00A PRESSER CLOTH SHEET X)A¥T3Y Y-h 1

46 B2595-220-00B PRESSER CLOTH SHEET B X)F¥ray y-p B i

47 B2595-220-00C PRESSER CLOTH SHEET R)FYragy-p 1

48 B1601-220-00H INTERMEDIATE PRESSER H FhA4IH 1

49 B1170-224-C00 AUXILIARY COVER SHEET MAEEY ghne -3-h 1

50 B2316~215-0A0 CONNECTING ARM ASM. ARINALVFYDF (/3) 1

51 B4720-215-0B0 NEEDLE COOLER ASM. =-F Ny-5-93 1

52 B1817-205-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. FIh Y YT vty 1

53 B1817-205-0AB SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM. 03y 7 x4z ryay 1

54 B1817-210-0A0 SHUTTLE RACE RING COMPL. PRI hya Y 1

55 B1817-210-04B SHUTTLE RACE RING B ASM, Fhh IAFIByYI Y 1

56 B1817-210-0AC SHUTTLE RACE RING C COMPL. Fhh IFYzCryacy 1

57 B2120-215-0A0 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP DEVICE Y9N IAIVIFIR 1

58 BI815-215-A00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING R A, R9UN 1



AMS -2 24 PEAERSEGZ (1)

the current AMS-224¢

(Caution) Please understand that the specifications of

of the AMS-224p,

HAMS - 2 24PANE S BHBETUT AT A,

cannot be modified to those

) REIMAMS-224CH

(&8

TERCHERY,

[

[{s]

—0

— 47 —



#03. ..., ACCESSORIE PART FOR AMS-224P
#04, ..., OPTIONAL PART FOR AMS-224P

*ALL PARTS NOT MENTIONED ABOV

LA DI ZIL, AMS-224C ¢

AMS-224PR{T B &
AMS-224PA 7o a v

E ARE SAME AS THOSE OF AMS-224C.
HBETT,

REE.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO, _ ___ _ _ DESCRIPTION __ . __ | LS T S Aty
1 B1114-223-P00 HODEL NAME PLATE F4YEALNY 1
2 B1191-215-P00 NEEDLE SETTING LABEL NINIEYY y-p i
3 B1401-215-P00 NEEDLE BAR IV 1
4 B1405-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE A MF 9IMTYFA 1
5 #01 B1406-215-P00 THREAD GUIDE H TIE/39NE MM TV 1
[ 02 BIBIT-223-PAA& SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASH.(A) VET NG NI T 5 & I
7 #02  B1811-223-PAB SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM.(B) JEY INT AREIT 9 B 1
8 #02  B1811-223-PAC SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASM.(C) JEYIN ARSI Y C 1
9 #02  BI811-223-PAY SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK.(Y) YEY N AREST Y Y 1
10 #02  BIS11-223-PAZ SHUTTLE DRIVING SHAFT ASK.(Z) JEV IR AREYT Y 2 1
1T BI8T4-215-P00 SRUTTLE T~ T
12 B1820-215-PAO-A INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK. iy AT ryay 2
13 B1822-215-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING Fih vAIn 3 2
14 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ex* 44y 3 2
15 B1226-552-000 ROLLER FELT TIkh 2
16 T35-29607 SHUTTLE PACKING AR X N T%Y T
17 §8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 ny%h97+4" kb 3/16-28 L=12 1
18 B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN ey 1
19 B1812-215-P00 SHUTTLE DRIVER IS0 1
20 B1817-215-PAQ SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM, P IAYIEyT Y 1
21 BIBT8=215-P00 SAUTTLE FHH X T
22 B1828-215-PAOD BOBBIN CASE ASM, #evy-ass 1
23 B1815-215-PAQ SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ASM. AXH 998 393 1
24 B1815-215-P00 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING e p R PPN (1)
25 B1840-215-P00 LOQP RECEIVING PLATE YIA-7" 9r 4% (1)
75 BT84T-215-P00 — LOWER THREZD HOLDER JEFEY IR m~
27 $5-6060220-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 £33y 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
28 $5-6090420-SpP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 £33 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
29 55-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 t33%¥* 8/64-40 L=4 2
30 B2413-223-P00 KNIFE DRIVING BAR 1MEILVS95 9 1
3T B2430-215-PAD CONNECTTNG ARN ASH. XTI YFT97 59T § T
32 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2y 1
33 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 Byhs+9 11/64-40 1
34 SD-0640326-TP HINGE SCREW 2 viy 1
35 B2425-215-PAQ NEEDLE PLATE ASM. EEIE 1
18 F0T B24Z5-715-PAB NEEDLE PLATE &SN, [ H INEEVEIED) T
37 B2425-215-P00 NEEDLE PLATE nY44 n
38 B2426-215-P0A NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=1.6 NI 4h (I41.6) (€D)
39 #01 B2426-215-P0B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2.0 NITHE b (342.0) (1)
40 B2424-215-P00 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR 1)
11 BZ421-215-PAD HOVING KNTFE ASH, FUXFIT Y @3]
42 B2418-215-P00 MOVING KNIFE LINK b ARY VY (1
43 B2415-215-PAO TRIMMING LEVER ASM, (SMALL) AMFIUN -(339)097 9 n
44 B2414-215-PA0O MOVING KNIFE DRIVING LEVER ASM IMEIUN - (5 )dga )
45 B2432-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING ROD : {hInyh’ (1)
16 S5-T060Z10-TP SCREW 3/32-56 [=2.2 ¥537 3732-56 L=7.2 -
47 #02  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C [ A A (1)
48 #02 B2423-280-00D MOVING XNIFE WASHER D MAZ $ 4 3D (1
49 #02 B2423-280-00E MOVING KNIFE WASHER E b UAZE B % (1)
50 #02  B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F M AZS H R F (1)
51 #0Z  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNTFE WASHER G F R TG O
52 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW INBPVE Y 3 (1)
53 $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YAhL533 3/32-56 L=3 (2)
54 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4,0 £33¥° 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
55 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 . YAEIEY 11/64-40 L=7 )
58 WP-0450846-3P WASHER TR n—
57 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 1Y LA -yy s (n
58 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT {hEY U -y (1)
59 $S8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $337° 11/64-40 L=55 4
60 B2401-215-P00 THREAD TRIMMING CAM 1h50HA 1
61 B2431-215-P00 CONNECTTNG BASE TSI Y595 7 T
62 §$S-6111052-TP SCREW 0YRITFE M 2
63 B1128-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-h b 7VH4B 1
64 §§-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALFEY' 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
65 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12,5X1.6 Y359 3 1
6 BIT25-215-P00 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE LI Y7071 T
67 #03  B1805-215-P00 BOBBIN Ly 1
68 #03  B9O107-761-000 THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT 1hh-o% 1
69 #03  M8902-522-00P SERVICE DISK P $-t* 27 120P 1
70 #04 B2426-215-P0C NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=2 .4 N7 b (I82.4) 1
71 F0Z B2426-215-F0D NEEDLE HOLE GUTDE 1=3.0 AT AN (SA3.0) T
72 #04  B2426-215-POE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.0 C.BORE NYTHE b (TA34F) 1
73 #03 B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MAX ¥ %D o
74 #03  B2423-280-00F MOVING KNIFE WASHER F M -AZE F R F n
75 #03  B2423-280-00G MOVING KNIFE WASHER G b AR SR G (1)
NOTE (y%32) #01..,.. FOR HEAVY-WEIGHT MATERIAL JCR o]
#02., ... SELECTIVE PART HINE S



AMS -2 24 PERASRERZ (2)

~ 49 ~



B1805-223-P00
B1836~-223-P00
B1838-223-P00
B3531-223-P0O0

DESCRIPTION

OSCILLATOR

OSCILLATING SHAFT

GEAR BOX

OIL FELT SUPPORTING PLATE

JEY JAE7Y2
AA79ay s

JEY IR YK vIR
YR Fxavanty



7N J1

PART NO

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e H N R B _NO S H ___No SE H KO
BP-3000000-00 26 5 B1214-223-C00 3 57 B1625-~220-000 24 3 B1828-215-PA0 48 22
BP-5000000-00 26 14 B1215-223-C00 8 58 B1625-220-000 24 76 B1832-223-C00 14 2
BP-6000000-00 26 7 B1223-771-000 8 41 B1625-224-000 10 22 B1833-223-C00 14 3
BT-0400251-EB 10 24 B1226-552-000 48 15 B1626-215-000 10 53 B1834-223-C00 14 4
BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B1401-210-A00 8 B1626-220-000 24 8 B1835-223-C00 14 5
BT-0400251-EB 24 59 B1401-210-000 8 B1626-220-000 24 77 B1836-223-C00 14 6
BT-0600401-EB 30 26 B1401-215-P00 48 B1626-850-000 44 4 B1836-223-P00 50 2
B1104-223-CA0 2 1 B1402-280-000 8 B1627-220-000 10 19 B1837-223-C00 14 7
B1104-223-C00 2 2 B1403-280-000 8 B1628-220-000 10 20 B1838-223-C00 14 8
B1105-220-004A 2 25 B1404-280-000 8 B1629-224-000 10 44 B1838-223-P00 50 3
B1107-223-C00 2 26 B1405-012-000 2 B1634-210-000 10 61 B1839-223-C00 14 9
B1108-224-C00 5 1 B1405-210-000 8 B1637-560-000 14 26 B1840-215-P00 48 25
B1109-223-C00 2 27 B1405-215-P00 4§ B1641-215-000 10 54 B1840-223-C00 14 21
B1111-220-000-A 6 1 B1406-210-000 8 B1642-215-000 10 55 B1841-215-P00 48 26
B1111-232-000 4 1 B1406-215-P00 48§ B1644-215-000 10 56 B1844-223-C00 14 10
B1112-224-C00 6 2 B1407-210-000 8 B1645-215-000 10 57 B1845-223-C0A 14 11
B1113-223-C00 6 3 B1411-552-0A0 § B1646-223-C00 10 51 B1845-223-C0B 14
B1114-223-P00 48 1 B1411-804-A00 & B1649-161-000 4 23 B1845-223-C0C 14
B1115-220-000 6 5 B1411-804-A00 12 B1805-205-00B 12 79 B1847-223-C00 12
B1115-232-0A0 4 2 B1411-804-B00 8 B1805-205-00B 44 26 B1848-223-C00 14
B1115-232-000 4 5 B1411-804-B00 12 B1805-205-000 12 9 B1849-223-C00 14
B1117-220-000 2 28 B1411-804-C00 8 B1805-205-000 44 25 B1850-223-C00 14
B1120-223-C00 6 6 B1411-804-C00 12 B1805-210-A00 12 73 B1853-512-00E 24
B1121-223-C0A 6 7 B1411-804-D00 8 B1805-210-A00 44 27 B1901-210-0A0 8
B1121-223-C00 6 4 B1411-804-D00 12 B1805-215-P00 48 18 B1901-210-0B0 8
B1122-220-00B 2 29 B1414-232-000 8 B1805-215-P00 48 67 B1903-210-000 8
B1123-220-00B 2 30 B1419-026-000 26 B1805-223-C00 14 1 B1903-652-000 8
B1123-280-000 4 7 B1426-352-A00 14 B1805-223-P00 50 1 B1504-280-000 8
B1124-220-000 2 31 B1426-352-B00 14 B1808-980-000 12 10 B1905-641-A00 8
B1125-215-P00 4 8 B1426-352-C00 14 B1811-059-A00 8 60 B1905-641-B00 8
B1125-215-P00 48 66 B1426-352-D00 14 B1811-059-B00 8 61 B1905-541-C00 8
B1125-220-000 2 32 B1426-352-E00 14 B1811-223-CAA 12 11 B1905-541-D00 8
B1126-552-000 4 9 B1430-180-A00 12 B1811-223-CAB 12 12 B2101-220-0A0 16
B1128-210-00B 2 33 B1430-180-A00 14 B1811-223-CAC 1213 B2101-220-000 16
B1129-210-000 4 10 B1430-180-B00 12 B1811-223-CAY 12 14 B2102-205-000 16
B1129-210-000 48 63 B1430-180-B00 14 B1811-223-CAZ 12 15 B2103-220-000 16
B1131-528-000 44 12 B1430-180-C00 12 B1811-223-PAA 48 6 B2104-220-000 16
B1132-223-C00 6 8 B1430-180-C00 14 B1811-223-PAB 48 7 B2106-220-000 16
B1132-521-000 4 40 B1430-180-D00 12 B1811-223-PAC 48 8 B2107-210-000 16
B1142-223-C00 2 34 B1430-180-D00 14 B1811-223-PAY 48 9 B2120-215-0A0 46
B1143-210-000 4 43 B1502-224-C00 4 B1811-223-PAZ 48 10 B2301-210-0A0 18
B1143-223-C00 2 35 B1503-223-C00 4 B1812-205-000 12 16 B2301-210-000 18
B1145-210-000 4 38 B1504-210-000 24 B1812-210-000 12 74 B2302-205-04AA 16
B1153-223-C00 5 3 B1504-224-C00 4 B1812-215-P00 48 19 B2302-210-000 18
B1154-223-C00 5 4 B1506-352-000 44 B1813-980-000 12 17 B2302-280-000 16
B1155-223-C00 5 5 B1519-026-00G 20 B1814-215-P00 48 11 B2303-280-000 16 1
B1166-223-C00 5 6 B1601-220-0A0 46 B1814-215-000 12 18 B2304-205-000 24 7
B1167-215-000 5 7 B1601-220-00B 46 B1815-210-000 12 75 B2304-220-040 18
B11568-224-C00 20 80 B1601-220-00C 46 B1815-215-400 46 58 B2305-205-000 16 1
B1159-223-C00 6 9 B1601-220-00D 46 B1815-215-PAO 48 23 B2305-210-000 18
B1170-224-C00 6 10 B1601-220-00E 46 B1815-215-P00 48 24 B2306-220-000 18
B1170-224-C00 4 6 B1601-220-00F 46 B1815-980-000 12 19 B2307-220-000 18
B1170-224-C00 46 49 | BI1601-220-00G 10 B1816-280-000 20 84 B2308-223-C00 18
B1178-191-000 2 36 B1601-220-00G 46 B1816-280-000 24 26 B2310-220-000 18
B1180-223-C00 5 9 B1601-220-00H 10 B1816-280-000 24 32 B2311-220-000 18
B1181-224-C00 5 10 B1601-220-00H 46 4 B1817-205-0AB 46 53 B2312-210-A00 8
B1182-223-C00 5 12 B1601-220-000 46 B1817-205-0A0 1220 B2312-220-000 8
B1183-224-C00 5 13 B1602-220-000 10 B1817-205-0A0 46 52 B2313-280-000 16
B1187-224-CA0 5 18 B1603-220-000 10 B1817-210-0AB 12 176 B2316-215-0A0 46
B1188-224-CA0 5 2 B1604-220-000 10 B1817-210-0AB 46 55 B2401-205-000 8
B1189-224-C00 5 16 B1605-220-000 10 B1817-210-0AC 46 56 B2401-215-P00 48
BI191-215-P00 48 2 B1606-155-000 8 B1817-210-0A0 46 54 B2402-220-000 18
B1193-223-C00 5 11 B1606-220-000 10 B1817-215-PAQ 48 20 B2403-223-C00 18
B1198-229-000 5 15 B1608-220-000 10 B1818-205-A0B 12 71 B2404-220-000 18
B1201-223-C00 8 1 B1609-220-000 10 B1818-205-000 12 21 B2405-210-000 18
B1202-210-000 8 5 B1610-220-000 10 B1818-210-000 1277 B2406-210-000 18
B1203-223-C00 8 7 B1611-224-000 10 B1818-215-P00 48 21 B2407-223-C00 18
B1204-210-0A0 8 6 B1612-215-000 10 B1819-280-000 12 22 B2408-210-000 18
B1205-210-0AA 8 12 B1612-220-000 10 B1820-215-PA0-A 48 12 B2409-210-000 18
B1205-210-0BA 8 11 B1613-220-000 10 B1820-280-000 1223 B2410-220-0A0 18
B1206-210-A00 8 53 B1614-220-000 10 B1821-280-000 12 24 B2410-220-000 18
B1208-210-0A0 8 14 B1615-224-000 10 B1822-215-P00 48 13 B2411-210-000 18
B1209-220-0A0 8 2 B1616-220-000 10 B1823-280-000 12 25 B2412-220-000 18
B1211-980-000 8 b4 B1620-224-000 10 B1828-205-0AA 12 80 B2413-223-C00 18
B1212-223-C00 8 55 B1621-224-000 10 B1828-205-0A0 " 12 26 B2413-223-P00 48
B1213-223-C00 8 56 B1622-224-0A0 10 B1828-210-0A0 12 78 B2414-210-000 18

—~51 —




NUMETRICATL INDEX OF PARTS 25|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE. REF
ki H_NO 5% H _NO & " N & H __NO
B2414-215-PA0 48 44 B2518-215-A00 24 171 B2630-215-4A0 46 24 B4007-223-C00 28 6
B2414-280-000 12 56 B2518-215-000 24 69 B2630-215-040 46 25 B4008-223-C00 28 7
B2415-210-000 18 46 B2518-223-C0A 20 12 B2640-215-4A0 46 28 B4020-224-C00 28 8
B2415-215~PAO 48 43 B2518-223-C00 20 13 B2640-215-0A0 46 27 B4021-224-C00 28 9
B2415-280-0A0 12 54 B2519-224-C00 20 14 B2640-215-0B0 46 26 B4022-223-C00 28 10
B2416-210-000 12 55 B2520-224-C00 20 15 B2641-215-0A0 46 34 B4110-223-CAQ 28 12
B2416-280-000 12 53 B2523-223-C00 20 16 B2643-215-0A0 46 29 B4110-224-CB0 28 11
B2416-280-000 48 57 B2525-223-C00 22 1 B2645-215-000 46 33 B4120-223-C00 28 15
B2417-210-000 12 68 B2526-223-C00 22 2 B2646-215-000 46 17 B4130-224-CA0 28 13
B2417-210-000 48 52 B2527-215-000 24 70 B2702-210-000 16 16 B4134-814-000 20 33
B2417-280-000 12 59 B2527-223-C00 20 17 B2703-210-000 28 31 B4150-223-CA0 28 14
B2417-280-000 48 58 B2528-215-000 24 63 B2714-761-000 14 22 B4711-220-004 10 45
B2418-215-P00 48 42 B26528-223-C00 20 18 B2714-761-000 18 10 B4711-220-008 10 46
B2418-280-000 12 52 B2529-223-CAA 22 3 B2727-761-000 18 11 B4711-220-00C 24 11
B2419-280-000 12 587 B2529-223-CA0 22 4 B3012-490-000 24 82 B4711-220-00C 30 11
B2420-280-000 12 58 B2530-215-000 24 55 B3012-816-000 24 73 B4711-220-00D 24 12
B2421-205-0A0 12 50 B2631-223-C00 22 5 B3051-816-000 14 23 B4711-220-00D 30 10
B2421-210-4A0 12 51 B2534-223-C00 20 19 B3107-804-000 16 7 B4711-220-00F 24 60
B2421-215-PA0 48 41 B2535-210-000 44 28 B3112-761-000 16 5 B4711-220-00E 30 7
B2423-280-00A 12 60 B2536-223-C0A 20 20 B3114-232-000 16 11 B4711-220-00F 24 61
B2423-280-00B 12 61 B2536-223-C00 20 21 B3114-771-000 4 11 B4711-220-00F 30 8
B2423-280-00C 12 62 B2539-223-C00 20 22 B3120-125-000 16 9 B4711-220-00G 24 13
B2423-280-00C 48 47 B2540-224-C00 20 23 B3120-372-000 44 35 B4711-220-00G 30 12
B2423-280-00D 48 48 B2541-224-C00 20 24 B3121-372-000 44 4] B4711-220-00H 24 14
B2423-280-00D 48 73 B2542-223-C00 20 25 B3123-352-000 4 4 B4711-220-00H 30 9
B2423-280-00F 48 49 B2543-224-C00 20 26 B3125-012-000 4 6 B4712-215-4A0 30 6
B2423-280-00F 48 50 B2544-223-C00 20 27 B3126-012-000 4 3 B4712-215-0A0 30 5
B2423-280-00F 48 74 B2545-223-C00 20 28 B3126-012-000 16 10 B4715-223-CA0 30 13
B2423-280-006G 48 51 B2547-223-C00 20 29 B3132-552-000 16 13 B4716-215-0A0 30 27
B2423-280-00G 48 175 B2548-215-000 24 83 B3201-210-0A0 2 3 B4717-223-C00 30 32
B2424-210-A00 12 49 B2548-223-C00 20 30 B3203-210-000 2 4 B4720-215-0B0 46 51
B2424-210-000 12 48 B2649-223-C00 20 31 B3204-210-000 2 5 B5115-210-000 46 32
B2424-215-P00 48 40 B2550-224-C00 24 2 B3205-210-000 2 6 B5116~210-000 46 30
B2425-215-PAB 48 36 B2552-224-C00 24 45 B3206-210-000 2 7 B8102-215-A00 32 3
B2425-215-PA0 48 35 B26563-224-C00 24 37 B3207-210-000 2 8 B8108-220-000 32 4
B2425-215-P00 48 37 B2555-224-C00 20 81 B3208-210-000 2 9 B8109-220-000 32 5
B2425-215-04B 12 42 B2656-224-C0A 46 9 B3208-280-000 2 10 B8110-223-CA0 32 35
B2425-215~0AC 12 43 B2556-224-C00 24 1 B3209-210-000 2 11 B8110-223-C00 32 36
B2425-215-0A0 12 41 B2557-224-C00 44 1 B3210-210-000 2 12 B8111-220-000 32 37
B2425-215-000 12 44 B2560-220-000 24 52 B3211-210-000 2 13 B8112-220-000 32 38
B2426-210-00A 12 45 B2561-220-000 24 51 B3212-210-000 2 14 B8116-223-C00 32 6
B2426-210-00A 46 36 B2562-220-000 24 48 B3212-761-000 2 15 B8117-223-C00 3230
B2426-210-00B 12 46 B2564-223-C00 44 10 B3213-205-000 8 38 B8118-223-C00 32 31
B2426-210-00B 46 37 B2567-223-CA0 24 21 B3228-771-00B 10 58 B8171-223-C00 32 32
B2426-210-00C 46 38 B2567-223-C00° 24 22 B3305-704-000-A 34 7 B8201-223-C0A 32 33
B2426-210-00D 46 39 B2568-223-C00 4 35 B3311-012-000 34 12 B8201-223-C0B 32 34
B2426-210-00F 1247 B2568-224-C00 24 39 B3311-704-000 34 9 B8202-205-000 32 39
B2426-210-00F 46 40 B2669-229-000 24 27 B3317-704-000 34 14 B8210-210-00B 32 52
B2426-210-00G 44 29 B2570-215-000 24 16 B3319-704-L00 34 6 B8211-210-008 32 53
B2426-210-00G 46 41 B2571-215-000 24 17 B3320-704-L00-A 34 10 B8301-223-CA0 32 2
B2426-210-00H 46 42 B2572-229-000 46 11 B3501-210-000 26 15 B8301-223-C00 32 7
B2426-215-P0A 48 38 B2574-220-000 24 5 B3502-220-000 26 1 B8302-223-C00 32 8
B2426-215-P0B 48 39 B2576-220-000 24 6 B3504-220-000 26 9 B8303-223-C00 32 9
B2426-215-P0C 48 70 B2579-229-040 24 57 B3504-280-000 26 30 B8304-223-C00 32 10
B2426-215-P0OD 48 71 B2581-224-CA0 46 18 B3505-280-000 26 29 B8306-223-C00 32 11
B2426-215-POE 48 172 B2582-224-CA0 46 10 B3507-220-000 26 11 B8307-220-000 32 12
B2430-215-PAO 48 31 B2582-224-C00 46 12 B3507-280-000 26 6 B8308-220-000 32 13
B2431-215-P00. 48 61 B2583-224-C00 46 13 B3508-220-000 26 12 B8309-223-C00 32 14
B2431-215-000 4 22 B2584-224-C00 46 14 B3508-280-000 26 17 B8601-WP1-0A0 44 16
B2431-215-000 14 14 B2587-220-000 46 43 B3508-280-000 26 18 B9101-552-000 44 17
B2432-215-P00 48 45 B2588-220-000 46 15 B3509-220-000 26 2 B9107-761-000 48 68
B2504-223-C00 20 1 B2588-220-000 46 44 B3518-210-000 26 16 B9121-012-000 32 41
B2505-223-C00 20 2 B2583-223-C00 46 16 | B3518-210-000 26 35 B9121-220-0A0 44 18
B2506-223-C00 20 3 B2591-220-000 44 9 B3520-220-000 26 13
B2507-223-C00 20 4 B2595-220-00A 46 45 B3522-223-C00 26 37 CM-3001000-01 35 24
B2509-224-000 20 5 B2595-220-00B 46 46 B3523-223-C00 26 38 CM-3001001-01 35 23
B2509-372-000-A 24 7 B2595-220-00C 46 47 B3524-215-000 26 32 CM-3002000-B2 4 46
B2512-224-C00 20 6 B2611-223-CA0 24 24 B3527-223-C00 26 36 CM-3002000-~02 4 47
B2513-223-C00 20 7 B2611-223-C00 24 25 B3528-223-C00 26 39 CM-~3002003-A1 4 45
B2513-224-000 20 8 B2613-223-CA0 24 18 B3530-223-C00 26 40 CM-3002003-01 4 44
B2514-215-000 24 65 B2613-223-C00 24 19 B3531-223-C00 26 34 CM-5001000-01 32 56
B2514-223-C00 20 9 B2620-223-C00 46 19 B3531-223-P00 50 4 €Q-2020000-00 26 4
B2515-223-C00 20 10 B2621-223-C00 46 20 B3538-112-000 26 19 €Q-2522000-00 26 10
B2515-224-000 20 11 B2622-223-C00 46 21 B4002-224-C00 28 1 CS-0790731-8H 24 67
B2516-215-000 24 79 B2623-223-C00 46 22 B4005-223-C00 28 4 CS-080081F-SH 12 28
B2517-223-C00 22 12 B2626-223-C00 46 23 B4006-223-C00 28 5 CS-111101C-SH 10 43




PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
SE =2 NO 2% B2 NO 2% NO 2 B ___NO
CS-120081A-TN 14 24 MAO-11532000 34 21 M9009-522-040 40 17 SB-1060004-00 8 66
CS-1201010-SH 14 25 MAT-80116S00 14 27 M9010-521-0A0 40 12 SB-1080002-00 20 43
CS-1201010-SH 20 34 MAX-AP30EX00 44 8 M9011-521-0A0 40 13 SB-1080005-00 20 44
CS-1470710-SH 8 5] MC-2005010-00 8 72 M9012-521-0A0 40 14 SB-1080005-00 20 45
CS-147121E-SH 8 10 MC-2005010-02 44 20 M9012-522-0A0 40 7 SB-1120001-00 14 29
CS-1501011-TH 20 35 MC-3720011-00 8 176 M9015-522-0A0 40 19 SB-1120003-00 14 61

MC-3720011-02 44 23 M9016-522-0A0 40 18 SB-1120007-00 14 30
D1230-555-B0A 8 62 MC-3720016-00 8 178 M9050-517-0A0 36 8 SB-1120007-00 14 60
D1230-555-B0B 8 63 MC-3720016-02 44 24 SB-1120007-00 20 46
D1230-555-B0C 8 64 MDP-170B1800 8 74 NM-6030001-SC 36 15 SB-1150006-00 20 47
D1230-555-B0OD 8 65 MDP-170B1802 44 21 NM-6030001-SC 36 17 SB-1300002-00 20 48
D1455-055-B00 10 28 MDP-170B2300 8 77 NM-6040001-SB 35 22 SB-1300003-00 20 49
D1456-055-B00 10 29 MDP-170B2302 44 22 NM-6040003-SC 16 30 SB-3100008-04 14 31
D1457-055-B00 10 30 MDP-500B 1400 8 52 NM-6040003-SC 18 24 SB-3100008-0B 14 32
D2112-555-B00 26 8 | ‘MDP-500B1402 44 19 NM-6050001-SE 34 17 SB-3100008-0C 14 33
D2430-555-B00 2 16 MTJ-VM004700 42 6 NM-6050001-SE 34 19 SB-3100008-0D 14 34
D2430-555-B00 18 34 MTJ-VM004800 42 7 NM-6050001-SE 34 20 SB-4120001-00 22 13
D2522-232-D00 5 14 MTJ-VM004900 42 8 NM-6050001-SP 20 37 SD-0380551-SL 4 4]
D3112-L4B-B00 16 6 MTJ-VM005000 42 9 NM-6050001-SP 20 38 SD-0500803-TP 18 37
D6043-555-B00 18 19 MTJ-VMO05100 42 10 NM-6080001-SC 32 16 SD-0530221-SP 18 16

MTS-E8110702 42 4 NM-6080001-SC 32 17 SD-0550212-TP 10 48
EA-9500B01-00 28 16 MTS-E8110704 42 5 NM-6120011-STF 6 11 SD-0550501 -SP 10 59
EA-9500B01-00 30 21 M1001-521-000 38 5§ NS-6090310-SP 4 12 SD-0600101-TP 12 67
EA-9500B01-00 36 20 M1001-522-0A0 35 4 NS-6090310-SP 4 13 SD-0600352-SP 16 25
EA-8502B01-00 32 42 M1001-522-000 35 5 NS-6110310-SP 4 24 SD-0601021-SP 44 38
EA-9502B02-00 26 47 M1002-522-0A0 35 6 NS-6110310-SP 44 32 SD-0601051-SP 8 67
EA-9502B04-00 32 43 M1003-522-000 38 10 NS-6110310-SP 48 33 SD-0640321-SP 10 23
E2678-453-000 30 23 M1010-510-000 35 12 NS-6110420-SP 18 35 SD-0640321-SP 10 40
E9628-252-000 38 13 M1011-512-000 35 11 NS-6110530-SP 2 17 SD-0640321-SP 16 26

M1011-518-000 40 50 NS-6110530-SP 10 33 SD-0640321-SP 16 27
GPK-470010AB 42 3 M1074-517-000 36 9 NS-6120310-SP 44 31 SD-0640321-SP 18 17
G5032-164-000 32 15 M1081-518-000 36 10 NS-6120630-SP 18 36 SD-0640321-TP 10 41
G5430-116-000 30 16 M1082-518-000 36 11 NS-6150310-SP 4 14 SD-0640321-TP 10 49
G6705-152-U0A 35 25 M3004-513-00G 36 12 NS-6150430-SP 10 34 SD-0640326-TP 48 32
G8124-270-000 30 14 M3004-518-0A0 36 13 NS-6150430-SP 18 27 SD-0640326-TP 48 34

M3012-518-000 36 21 NS-6280610-SP 14 28 SD-0650305-TP 18 38
HA-0014100-00 36 7 M4007-110-0AB 8 13 SD-0720321-TP 10 42
HC-0218010-30 38 17 M8502-522-CA0 40 26 PA-1602509-A0 24 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 60
HC-0252022-10 38 20 M8502-522-DA0 40 27 PA-1602510-A0 24 56 SD-1100301-TP 18 47
HC-0400027-20 38 18 M8503-522-0A0 40 28 PA-1603003-A0 10 21 SL-4030681-SC 36 14
HC-0411010-20 38 19 M8504-522-0A0 35 8 PB-0000100-00 44 15 SL-4030691-SC 35 17
HD-0005700-00 28 17 M8505-522-0A0 40 15 PC-0105080-00 10 25 SL-4030881-SC 38 8
HD-0013500-00 28 18 M8510-522-AA0-A 35 ] PC-0124010-00 24 62 SL-4030881-SC 38 23
HG-0032800-00 36 4 M8510-522-BA0-A 35 2 PC-0124010-00 30 2 SL-4030881-SC 40 39
HG-0032900-00 36 6 M8510-522-CA0-A 35 3 PF-0252080-00 30 28 SL-4030891-SC 38 6
HK-0188000-20 16 32 M8511-512-000 40 16 PF-0552040-B0 30 17 SL-4030891-SC 38 12
HK-0346100-40 30 20 M8531-518-0A0 35 10 PF-0705010-00 30 3 SL-4030891-SC 40 40
HK-0346400-00 30 22 M8532-518-0A0 35 9 PJ-0305200-01 30 18 SL-4030891-SC 40 41
HK-0384500-10 40 30 M8541-518-0A0 40 51 PJ-0320525-03 24 58 SL-4030891-SC 40 42
HK-0455500-80 40 31 M8546-512-0A0 40 21 PJ-0320525-03 30 4 SL-4030891-SC 40 45
HL-0145300-26 38 2 M8551-512-0A0 40 23 PJ-0460525-03 24 10 SL-4031081-SF 28 20
HL-0145300-27 38 3 M8570-517-AB0 36 1 PJ-3040452-03 30 29 SL-4031481-SC 32 40
HM-0006300-10 35 13 M8570-517-BBO0 36 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 19 SL-4040691-SC 32 55
HP-0002002-00 16 31 M8599-512-0A0 42 2 PJ-3050652-02 30 30 SL-4040881-SC 28 21
HT-0025700-00 38 7 | M8601-518-EB0 38 1 PJ-3090052-03 30 15 SL-4040881-SC 36 19
HX-0002400-0C 40 36 M8601-518-EBO 40 1 PJ-3095200-01 44 7 SL-4040881-SC 40 43
HX-0011400-0B 35 15 M8601-522-0A0 38 16 PS-0150065-KP 2 18 SL-4040891-SC 2 37
"HX-0011800-00 38 21 M8601-522-0A0 40 4 PS-0150065-KP 5 17 SL-4040891-SC 32 46
HX-0014700-00 40 34 M8602-522-AA0 38 9 PS-0150065-KP 24 20 SL-4040891-SC 32 47
HX-0015300-00 36 5 M8602-522-AA0 40 3 PS-0150065-Kp 24 23 SL-4040891-SC 38 15
HX-0019900-00 38 1] M8602-529-0B0-A 38 4 PS-0200062-KH 44 43 SL-4041091-SC 32 48
HX-0023300-00 24 38 ¥8602-529-0B0-A 40 2 PS-0250162-KH 12 29 SL-4041091-SC 35 7
HX-0024100-00 38 22 M8670-510-AA0 36 3 PS-0400141-KH 32 45 SL-4041091-SC 35 18
HX-0028300-00 40 38 M8902-522-00P 48 69 PV-1405010-00 30 1 SL-4041091-SC 35 19
HX-0030700-0C 36 18 M8902-522-000 42 | PX-9500090-00 30 31 SL-4041091-SC 40 44
HX-0032600-0B 32 44 M9001-522-0A0 40 20 SL-4041091-SC 40 48
HX-0033700-0B 38 14 M9002-522-0A0 40 22 RE-0300000-K0 24 15 SL-4041091-SC 40 49
HX-0036400-0E 24 36 M9003-522-0A0 40 8 RE-0300000-K0 24 78 SL-4041281-SF 28 22
HX-0038400-00 35 16 M9004-522-0A0 40 24 RE-0300000-K0 48 14 SL-4042091-SC 40 47
HX-0040700-00 40 37 M9005-522-0A0 40 25 RE-0320000-K0 24 84 SL-4042581-SF 30 33
HX-0041000-00 35 14 M9006-522-0A0 40 6 RE-0600000-K0 20 39 SL-4051241-SE 32 54
HX-0041100-00 28 19 M9007-522-0A0 40 & RE-0600000-K0 20 40 SL-4061091-SC 40 46
HX-0041500-00 40 32 M9008-521-0A0 40 10 RE-0600000-K0 20 41 SL-9061291-SE 6 18
HX-0041500-00 40 33 M9008-522-0A0 40 9 RE-0900000-KP 14 59 SL-9082093-SE 32 18
HX-0041500-00 40 35 M9009-521-0A0 40 1] R0-0481901-00 10 31 SL-9082093-SE 32 19

M9009-522-AA0 40 52 SM-1044050-SM 35 20

—53 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
& H__NO a%E H __NO & H NO ) "N
SM-4030401-SC 5 19 S$S8-4111015-SP 2 44 SS§-8090410-SP 4 19 WP-0531000-SD 12 35
SM-4040601-SC 2 38 S§8-4120615-SP 5 25 SS-8090410-SP 14 58 WP-0531000-SD 22 10
SM-4051405-SE 34 16 S§-4150915-8P 4 16 SS§-8090610-SP 16 14 WP-0550800-SP 20 78
SM-4051405-SE 34 18 S§-4150915-SP 4 17 S§S5-8110422-TP 8 4 WP-0550800-SP 26 46
SM-5051400-SC 6 12 S§-4150915-SP 4 28 SS-8110422-TP 20 73 WP-0561616-SC 16 29
SM-6030602-TP 20 50 SS-6060220-SP 48 27 S§S5-8110422-TP 24 53 WP-0561616-SC 32 51
SM-6031002-TP 20 32 S§8-6060410-TP 1230 S8-8110422-TP 24 68 WP-0611626-SP 24 35
SM-6031402-TP 20 51 S§-6090420-Sp 48 28 SS-8110422-TP 24 74 WP-0612066-SP 10 32
S¥-6040602-TP 26 41 S§-6090420-SP 48 29 SS-8110510-SP 8 69 WP-0621016-SD 4 32
SM-6040602-TP 26 43 S5-6090440-SP 26 31 S§-8110520-TP 2 20 WP-0621016-SD 14 50
SM-6040802-TP 20 52 §§-6090520~8P 26 42 S§S§-8110560-SP 4 30 WP-0621016-SD 22 11
SM-6040802-TP 20 53 SS8-6090620-SP 2 19 SS-8111010-TP 8 3 WP-0621016-SD 24 44
SM-6040802-TP 26 33 S§S-6090630~TP 16 23 S§S§-8111610-SP 8 39 WP-0641600-SC 24 47
SM-6040802-TP 28 24 SS-6090670-TP 8 43 | SS-8150432-TH 20 69 WP-0641600-SC 48 65
SM-6040802-TP 28 25 S§-6092120-SP 26 20 S§S-8151550-SP 8 15 WP-0650876-SD 24 64
SM-6040802-TP 28 26 S§-6092120-SP 26 21 S5-8660512-TP 14 44 WP-0650876-SD 46 31
SM-6040802-TP 28 30 SS-6110430-TP 12 64 S§S8-8660512~TP 14 46 WP-0651056-SH 2 23
SM-6041202-TP 20 54 SS-6110430-TP 48 54 85-8660530-TP 20 74 WP-0740516-SP 44 40
SM-6041202-TP 20 55 S§S-6110480-SP 14 42 SS-8660610-TP 8 46 WP-0820816-SD 24 72
SM-6041202-TP 20 56 S§-6110520-TP 24 81 SS-8660610-TP 10 39 WP-0841601-SC 6 22
SK-6051202-TP 22 6 §S§-6110610-TP 5 27 SS-8660612-TP 14 43 WP-0841601-SC 32 22
SK-6051402-TP 14 40 S§S§-6110610-TP 6 156 SS-8660612-TP 14 45 WP-0841601-SC 32 23
SH-6051402-TP 20 57 S8-6110610-TP 20 82 SS§-8660612-TP 20 175 WP-0871602-SE 32 24
SH-6051402-TP 24 28 SS§-6111052-TP 48 62 SS5-8661012-TP 8 50 WP-0871602-SE 32 50
SM-6051602-TP 20 58 SS-6111140-Sp 20 72 SS-8661030-SP 8 70 WP-0952616-SD 12 36
SM-6052002-TP 20 59 S§-6111210-SP 8§ 16 SS-8661112-TP 14 47 WP-1221016-SP 14 51
SH-6052502-TP 20 60 SS8-6111210-SP 24 49 S§-8661112-TP 14 48 WP-1252210-SC 14 52
SK-6060802-TP 4 26 S§8-6121010-SP 24 42 SS8-8661112-TP 20 77 WP-1302501-SC 32 25
SM-6060802-TP 24 34 S§S-6121010-SP 24 66 SS-95090833-TP 8 48 WP-1302501-SE 6 23
SM-6061202-TP 20 61 SS8-6121210-SP 18 43 SS-9090833-TP 14 41 WP-1612616-SE 34 15
SM-6062002-TP 24 40 88-6121212-TP 12 31 S§-9110453-TP 14 49 WP-1702616-SE 32 26
SM-6082502-TP 32 20 S8-6121212-Tp 48 17 S§S-9110920-CP 6 16 WS-0410002-KN 35 21
SK-7030450-SC 5 20 S8-6121220-TP 18 9 SS-9111020-TP 2 21 WS-0861410-KR 32 1
SK-7040800-SC 28 23 S§-6150610-SP 46 35 S§§-9121010-TP 6 17 WS-0861410-KR 32 27
SM-8050602-TP 24 29 SS§-6150710-SP 10 35 S$§8-9151120-CP 22 9 WS-1253010-KN 6 24
SM-8050812-TP 24 41 S§8-6151220-SP 12 32 SS§-9151240-SN 6 19 WS-1253010-KN 32 28
SH-8060602-TP 20 62 SS§-6151412~TP 8 8 S$58-9661230-CP 8 45 WT-0430002-KN 2 48
SK-8060602-TP 22 7 SS§-6151712-TP 18 14 Wz-1250300-K0 14 53
SM-8060602-TP 22 8 SS-6151812-TP 16 17 TA-0750704-R0O 2 45 WZz~1250300-K0 14 54
SM-8061002-TP 20 63 §§8-6153040-SP 18 50 TA-0850604~R0 2 22 WZz-1250300-K0 20 79
SH-8061002-TP 20 64 §§8-6621220-SP 16 24 TA-0850604-R0 2 52 WZ-1590390-KP 20 42
SM-9041250-SC 32 49 S$S-6681712-TP 8 9 TA-1050504-R0 2 53
SM-9051450-SC 30 25 SS§-7060310-SP 48 53 TA-1250406-R0 2 b4 101-02259 44 13
SM-9122503-SE 32 21 S$S§-7080510~TP 8§ 44 TA-1470704-RO 4 31 101-29104 4 39
SM-9124503-SB 6 13 §§-7090410-8P 12 65 TA-2100904-R0O 2 565 105-02300 2 24
S§-1060210-TP 12 63 SS§-7090410-SP 44 5 110-71602 10 26
SS-1060210-TP 48 46 S§-7090620-TP 18 15 WP-0320500-SC 36 16 110-71701 10 27
SS-1110640-TP 5 8 SS-7090850-SP 28 29 WP-0320500-SD 20 68 111-11309 8 171
S$S-1110640-TP 12170 8§-7090910-SP 4 42 WP-0320501-SD 20 36 111-85006 34 11
SS-1110640-TP 14 64 S§-7090910-8P 44 14 WP-0330501-SB 5 29 111-85055 34 1
SS-1110640-TP 26 44 S§§-7091110-SP 10 36 WP-0371016-SD 16 28 111-85105 34 2
S§S-1110640-TP 48 59 S§§-7110510-SP 12 33 WP-0430800-SC 10 62 111-85204 34 3
SS-1110840-SP 5 21 §S-7110570-SP 14 62 WP-0430801-SC 2 46 111-85303 34 5
SS-1110840-SP 5 22 §§-7110710-SP 4 29 WP-0450000-SD 2 47 111-85352 34 4
S§-1110840-SP 6 14 SS8-7110710-SP 24 30 WP-0450000-SD 2 56 111-85402 34 8
SS-1110840-SP 20 66 §§-7110710-8P 26 22 WP-0450000-SD 5 30 111-85501 34 13
SS-1110840-8P 24 54 S§S-7110710-SP 26 23 WP-0450000-SD 24 50 135-08700 1237
S§8-2110920-TP 8 68 S§-7110710-SP 26 24 WP-0450000-SD 26 27 135-08809 12 38
S§§-2110920-TP 18 48 8§-7110710-SP 26 26 WP-0450000-SD 44 3 135-08908 12 39
S§§-2110920-TP 18 49 S§-7110740-TP 12 66 WP-0450801-SD 2 49 135-12405 12 72
S§-2111010-TP 20 65 S3-7110740-TP 48 55 WP-0450801-SD 4 36 135-13205 18 12
S§-2111010-TP 20 67 S8-7110840~SP 4 18 WP-0450801-SD 5 26 1356-13304 18 13
S§§-2111010-TP 44 2 SS§-7110840-SP 10 47 WP-0450801-SD 8 17 1356-25506 44 11
S§8-2621540-SP 20 70 SS§-7110840-SP 12 34 WP-0450801-SD 20 76 135-29607 26 28
S§~3090610-SP 4 15 SS-7110840-SP 16 35 WP-0450801-SD 26 25 135-29607 48 16
S$§-4090715-SP 2 39 SS-7110840-SP 18 25 WP-0450801-SD 28 2 135-51205 44 33
S§3-4110715-SP 2 40 S§8-7110840-SP 18 26 WP-0450801-SD 28 3 135-51254 44 30
SS-4110715~SP 44 34 S5-7110840-SPp 26 45 WP-0450801-SD 44 37 137-10850 14 55
5§5-4110715-SP 44 36 S8-7110840-SP 48 64 WP-0450846-SP 12 69 137-10900 14 56
SS-4110815-SP 2 41 SS§-7111120~TP 4 34 WP-0450846-SP 48 56 137-11007 14 57
§S8-4110815-SP 5 23 S§S-7111120-TP 5 28 WP-0501016-SD 18 39 137-86306 4 20
SS-4110815-SP 28 27 SS-7111410-TP 10 37 WP-0501016-SD 24 31 137-86306 4 33
S§S-4110815-SP 28 28 SS-7111410-TP 20 71 WP-0501016~SD 24 43 138-16608 4 21
SS~4110915-SP 5 24 S8-7151120-SP 8 42 WP-0520656-SA 6 20 138-16855 12 40
S§S-4111015-8P 2 42 S§-7151610-SP 24 46 WP-0520656-SA 6 21 138-17408 16 8§
SS-4111015-SP 2 43 S§S-7661540-SP 10 38 WP-0531000-SC 30 24 138-17457 16 1




— Pl

PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO g\GE N%EF

LRk H_N ) H__No L] H__NO a%
139-43204 44 39
178-45009 40 29
202-43200 32 29
291-45505 2 50

— 55 —



wBLERCE

SBLKD, Z1EMIE
JUK] CORPORAT'ON To order or for further

information,
e
INTERNATIONAL SA! FS NIVISION please contact:

HEIDNA—V YA P REBRRRADLHFER(EET IR HY £ T,
* The description covered in this paris list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

KIOA—Y YA ML 1997528 BEOHLERTERLALOTT,
* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 1997.

a7 . 03 Printedin Japan (F)





